

LARGE FILING SEPERATOR SHEET

CASE NUMBER: 96-899-TP-ALT

FILE DATE: JAN 19 2011

SECTION:

NUMBER OF PAGES: 200

DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT:

- Confidential release
- part 2

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/18/96] Ticket-No.: [3146]
 Location: [177 ROAD IMPROVEMENT 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [03/19/96] Date Approved: [03/29/96]
 Description of Work: [33CK UP & DELIVER CULVERT PIPE & CONTINUOUS DUCT
 [DIG TEST HOLE - PLATE FOR EVENING
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		LABOR		NO. OF	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.			UNITS				CODE
101	497			8.75		\$22.24	\$194.60	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR								
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: G.DALTON								
102	497			16.00		\$16.03	\$256.48	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR								
N of Emp.: 2 Names: J.WILLSEY & K.STEVENS								
ITEM		EQUIPMENT		NO. OF	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.			UNITS				CODE
113	497			8.00		\$9.00	\$72.00	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR								
122	497			8.00		\$10.98	\$87.84	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR								

LABOR:	\$451.08
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$159.84
TOTAL:	\$610.92

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

3146 WORKED: 03/18/96

page 1

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/21/96] Ticket No.: [3176]
 Location: [177 RD IMPROVEMENT 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [03/22/96] Date Approved: [03/29/96]
 Description of Work: [MATERIAL PICK UP - WORK WITH DUCT]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR	8.00	\$22.24	\$177.92	4C
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: G.DALTON					
102	497 LABORER-PER HOUR	8.00	\$16.03	\$128.24	4C
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: J.WILLSEY					
102	497 LABORER-PER HOUR	8.00	\$16.03	\$128.24	4C
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: K.STEVENS					

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523 DISCOUNT DRAINAGE SUPPLIES (TKT#3447) 50'-24" HI Q	50.00	\$12.16	\$608.00	4C

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497 DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR	8.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	4C
117	497 UTILITY TRAILER-PER HOUR	8.00	\$1.44	\$11.52	4C
122	497 BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR	8.00	\$10.98	\$87.84	4C

Mon May 13 1996_08:46:58

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR: \$434.40
MATERIAL: \$588.00
20% of MATL: \$121.60
EQUIPMENT: \$171.36
TOTAL: \$1215.80
PUCO Case No. 395-809-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Regulated Protective Agreement

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

3176 WORKED: 03/21/96

page 2

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: {03/23/96} Ticket No.: [3181]
 Location: [177 RD IMPROVEMENT 962356BNW
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# {05030000 }
 Estimate Number: {M3802C } Field Codes: [4C]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEF]
 Date Submitted: [03/25/96] Date Approved: [03/29/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME - SATURDAY]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Area: [90000]
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	4.00	\$22.24	\$88.96	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: G.DALTON					
102	497	8.00	\$16.03	\$128.24	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No of Emp.: 2 Names: J.WILLSEY & K.STEVENSON					

LABOR:	\$217.20
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$217.20

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/26/96] Ticket No.: [3198]

Location: [177 RD IMPROVEMENT 962356BNW]

Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]

Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C]

Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]

Date Submitted: [03/27/96] Date Approved: [03/29/96]

Description of Work: [WAIT ON GAS DEPT. TO OK ABANDONED 6" GAS MAIN]

[HAND DIG AROUND GAS MAIN FOR GAS DEPT.]

[

CONFIDENTIALSubject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

NATIONAL BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	4.00	\$22.24	\$88.96	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	8.00	\$16.03	\$128.24	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: G.KIMBALL & B.BROWN					

LABOR:	\$217.20
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$217.20

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/26/96] Ticket No.: [3199]
 Location: [177 RD IMPROVEMENT 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [03/27/96] Date Approved: [03/29/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME]
 [
]

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.00	\$22.24	\$22.24	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	2.00	\$16.03	\$32.06	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: G.KIMBALL & B.BROWN					

LABOR:	\$54.30
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$54.30

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

Mon May 13 1996_08:47:29

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/27/96] Ticket No.: [3214]
Location: [177 HAMILTON RD IMPROVEMENT 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C]
Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [03/28/96] Date Approved: [03/29/96]
Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	2.00	\$22.24	\$44.48	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	5.00	\$16.03	\$80.15	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 3 Names: G.KIMBALL, B.BROWN & R.HOPPER					

LABOR:	\$124.63
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$124.63

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET: 3214 WORKED: 03/27/96

page 1

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/28/96] Ticket No.: [3224]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON RD IMPROVEMENT 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [03/29/96] Date Approved: [03/29/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	2.00	\$22.24	\$44.48	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	5.00	\$16.03	\$80.15	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 3 Names: G.KIMBALL, B.BROWN & R.HOPPER					

LABOR:	\$124.63
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$124.63

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/28/96] Ticket No.: [3225]
Location: [177 HAMILTON RD IMPROVEMENT 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [03/29/96] Date Approved: [03/29/96]
Description of Work: [MATERIAL PICK UP]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	3.00	\$22.24	\$66.72	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					

LABOR:	\$66.72
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$66.72

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/30/96] Ticket No.: [3234]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [03/30/96] Date Approved: [03/30/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME SATURDAY]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 POCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	4.00	\$22.24	\$88.96	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	8.00	\$16.03	\$128.24	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: G.KIMBALL & R.HOPPER					

LABOR:	\$217.20
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$217.20

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/29/96] Ticket No.: [3235]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [03/30/96] Date Approved: [03/30/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME]
 [
]

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 POCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	2.00	\$22.24	\$44.48	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	2.00	\$16.03	\$32.06	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: G.KIMBALL					

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	4C
HOBBS- SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2 1/2 YDS CLASS C				

LABOR:	\$76.54
MATERIAL:	\$50.00
20% of MATL:	\$10.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$136.54

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [03/30/96] Ticket No.: [3245]
 Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [03/30/96] Date Approved: [03/30/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME 7:00 AM-4:00 PM]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
101	497		4.25	\$22.24	\$94.52	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: G.DALTON						

102	497		12.75	\$16.03	\$204.38	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 3 Names: J.WILLSEY, K.STEVENS & B.CLARK						

		MATERIAL	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.			UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
523			1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	4C
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 4 YDS #2500						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
113	497		8.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		8.00	\$10.98	\$87.84	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$298.90
MATERIAL:	\$40.00
20% of MATL:	\$8.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$159.84
TOTAL:	\$506.74

Mon May 13 1996_08:48:04

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TICKET:

3245 WORKED: 03/30/96

page 2

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/01/96] Ticket No.: [3248]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [04/02/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 NISO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	2.50	\$22.24	\$55.60	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: B.BROWN					
102	497	5.00	\$16.03	\$80.15	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: J.STEPHENS & G.KIMBALL					

LABOR:	\$135.75
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$135.75

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/01/96] Ticket No.: [3253]
 Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [04/02/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [9:30-4:00- 2 HR PREMIUM TIME OPERATOR ONLY - REMOVE]
 [& REROUTE STATE HWY UNDER LAYMENT TILE
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 FUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	6.75	\$22.24	\$150.12	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: G.DALTON					
102	497	12.00	\$16.03	\$192.36	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: J.WILLSEY & K.STEVENSON					

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523	8.00	\$4.50	\$36.00	4C
WINNELSON (TKT#165123) 6" X 22" BENDS				

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497	6.00	\$9.00	\$54.00	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	6.00	\$10.98	\$65.88	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$342.48
MATERIAL:	\$36.00
20% of MATL:	\$7.20
EQUIPMENT:	\$119.88
TOTAL:	\$505.56

Mon May 13 1996_08:48:16

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TICKET:

3253 WORKED: 04/01/96

page 2

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/02/96] Ticket No.: [3255]
Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [04/03/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCG Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523		1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	4C
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 3 1/2 YDS #2500					

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$45.00
20% of MATL:	\$9.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$54.00

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/03/96] Ticket No.: [3272]
Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [04/04/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523		1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	4C
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 3 1/2 YDS #2500					

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$45.00
20% of MATL:	\$9.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$54.00

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/04/96] Ticket No.: [3280]
Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [04/05/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523		1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	4C
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 3YDS #2500					

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$45.00
20% of MATL:	\$9.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$54.00

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/04/96] Ticket No.: [3283]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4X] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [04/08/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4X
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	2.50	\$16.03	\$40.08	4X
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: G.KIMBALL & R.HOPPER					

LABOR:	\$73.44
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$73.44

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/06/96] Ticket No.: [3284]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4M] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [04/08/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME SATURDAY]
 {
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	4.00	\$22.24	\$88.96	4M
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	8.00	\$16.03	\$128.24	4M
LABORER-PER HOUR					
Nr of Emp.: 2 Names: J.STEPHENS & G.KIMBALL					

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	4M
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2 1/2 YDS CLASS C				

LABOR:	\$217.20
MATERIAL:	\$50.00
20% of MATL:	\$10.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$277.20

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

Mon May 13 1996_08:48:47

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/05/96] Ticket No.: [3286]
Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4M] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [04/08/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523		1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	4M
MORaine MATERIALS (TKT#32509) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 3.50 YDS #300					

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$60.00
20% of MATL:	\$12.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$72.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/08/96] Ticket No.: [3294]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4M] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [04/09/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [LOWER DUCT]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
101	497		8.00	\$22.24	\$177.92	4M
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN						
102	497		16.00	\$16.03	\$256.48	4M
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: G.KIMBALL & D.POLLY						
		MATERIAL	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.			UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
523			1.00	\$12.69	\$12.69	4M
NISBET (TKT#312395) FELT PAPER						
523			50.00	\$.79	\$39.50	4M
NISBET (TKT#312395) NAILS						
ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
113	497		8.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	4M
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		8.00	\$10.98	\$87.84	4M
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						

Mon May 13 1996_08:48:52

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$434.40
MATERIAL:	\$52.19
20% of MATL:	\$10.44
EQUIPMENT:	\$150.84

TOTAL:

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

3294 WORKED: 04/08/96

page 2

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/08/96] Ticket No.: [3296]
Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4M] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [04/09/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.
523
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2.50 YDS

NO. OF
UNITS

1.00

UNIT
PRICE

\$50.00

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCQ Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
FIELD

TOTAL

\$50.00 4M

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR: \$.00
MATERIAL: \$50.00
20% of MATL: \$10.00
EQUIPMENT: \$.00
TOTAL: \$60.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/09/96] Ticket No.: [3304]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4M] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [04/10/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [LOWER DUCT]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497		8.00	\$22.24	\$177.92	4M
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN						
102	497		16.00	\$16.03	\$256.48	4M
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: G.KIMBALL & R.HOPPER						
ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497		8.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	4M
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		8.00	\$10.98	\$87.84	4M
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$434.40
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$159.84
TOTAL:	\$594.24

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/10/96] Ticket No.: [3318]
 Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [04/11/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [REPAIR DUCT & ENCASE IN CONCRETE]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	8.00	\$22.24	\$177.92	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN					
102	497	16.00	\$16.03	\$256.48	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: G.KIMBALL & R.HOPPER					

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523	4.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	4C
HOBBS - #3000 W/ AIR				
523	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	4C
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 4 YDS				

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
111	497	8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	4C
PICKUP TRUCK (OTHER THAN SUPERVISOR'S)-PER HOUR					
122	497	8.00	\$10.98	\$87.84	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					

Mon May 13 1996_08:49:06

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$434.40
MATERIAL:	\$270.00
20% of MATL:	\$54.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$95.84

TOTAL:

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

3318 WORKED: 04/10/96

page 2

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [05/03/96] Ticket No.: [3468]
 Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [050300000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [05/06/96] Date Approved: [05/10/96]
 Description of Work: [PICK UP & INSTALL "UNDER DRAIN" - REMOVE & HAUL]
 [BRUSH
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PECO Case No. 95-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497		4.00	\$22.24	\$88.96	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: G.DALTON						

102	497		12.00	\$16.03	\$192.36	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
N of Emp.: 3 Names: J.WILLSEY, K.STEVENSON & K.BROCKOFF						

MATERIAL		NO. OF	UNIT			
EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE	
523		1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	4C	
HOBBS- SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2 YDS						
523		1.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	4C	
ROTH (TKT#4528) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2.64 YDS						

EQUIPMENT		NO. OF	UNIT			
ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE	
113	497	4.00	\$9.00	\$36.00	4C	
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497	4.00	\$10.98	\$43.92	4C	
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						

Mon May 13 1996_08:49:51

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$281.32
MATERIAL:	\$120.00
20% of MATL:	\$24.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$79.92

TOTAL: \$505.24

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [05/08/96] Ticket No.: [3485]
Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [05/09/96] Date Approved: [05/10/96]
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[]
[]

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE
523		1.00	\$55.00
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 3 1/2 YDS #2500 CONCRETE			

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
FIELD Protective Agreement
TOTAL \$55.00
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$55.00
20% of MATL:	\$11.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$66.00

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:02

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [05/09/96] Ticket No.: [3500]
Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [05/10/96] Date Approved: []
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[]
[]

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE
523		1.00	\$65.00
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 1 1/2 YDS CLASS C			

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$65.00
20% of MATL:	\$13.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$78.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
FIELD Protective Agreement
TOTAL CODE
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:49:11

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/12/96] Ticket No.: [3327]
Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [04/15/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
Description of Work: [PREMIUM TIME]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
FIELD
TOTAL POCO Case CODE 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC	UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE		
101	497		2.00	\$22.24		
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.COUNTRYMAN						
102	497		3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
of Emp.: 2 Names: G.KIMBALL & R.HOPPER						

LABOR:	\$92.57
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$92.57

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

Mon May 13 1996_08:49:17

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/13/96] Ticket No.: [3328]
Location: [177 HAMILTON 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4M] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [04/15/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
Description of Work: [SATURDAY PREMIUM TIME]
[]
[]

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101	497 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR No. of Emp.: 1 Names: B.BROWN	4.00	\$22.24	
102	497 LABORER-PER HOUR No. of Emp.: 3 Names: J.STEPHENS, G.KIMBALL & R.HOPPER	12.00	\$16.03	\$192.36 4M

LABOR: \$281.32
MATERIAL: \$.00
20% of MATL: \$.00
EQUIPMENT: \$.00
TOTAL: \$281.32

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject: []
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [03/29/96] Ticket No.: [3238]
 Location: [811 W. 8TH ST 962474BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
 Estimate Number: [RO] Field Codes: [45C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
 Date Submitted: [03/30/96] Date Approved: [03/31/96]
 Description of Work: [MOVE SUPPLIES FROM & BACK TO STORAGE ROOM]
 []
 []

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
102	497	2.00	\$16.03		45C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.WHITT & M.ALLEN					

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
111	497	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	45C
PICKUP TRUCK (OTHER THAN SUPERVISOR'S)-PER HOUR					
112	497	1.00	\$7.10	\$7.10	45C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.00	\$6.60	\$6.60	45C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$32.06
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$14.70
TOTAL:	\$46.76

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

Mon May 13 1996_08:49:34

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/16/96] Ticket No.: [3350]
Location: [177 & WESTBROOK 962356BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
Date Submitted: [04/17/96] Date Approved: [04/17/96]
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
FIELD CODE
TOTAL Case NO. 96-899-TP-ALT
PUCO
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE
523		1.00	\$50.00
HOBBS - SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 4 YDS #2500 CONCRETE			

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$50.00
20% of MATL:	\$10.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$60.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

3350 WORKED: 04/16/96

page 1

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/17/96] Ticket No.: [3364]
 Location: [177 & WESTWOOD 962356BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M3802C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [GEP]
 Date Submitted: [04/18/96] Date Approved: [04/25/96]
 Description of Work: [BACKFILL & GRADE CREEK CROSSING]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 Case No. 899-TP-ALT
 FIELD CODE
 BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497		8.75	\$22.24	\$194.60	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: G.DALTON						

102	497		16.00	\$16.03	\$256.48	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
of Emp.: 2 Names: J.WILLSEY & K.STEVENSON						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497		8.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		8.00	\$10.98	\$87.84	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$451.08
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$159.84
TOTAL:	\$610.92

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

3364 WORKED: 04/17/96

page 1

ESTIMATED COSTS		DISTRICT NORTH WIRE CENTER HAMILTON TAXING DISTRICT 212 JOB NO. M-3802-C	
GROSS ADDITIONS	47.498	ENGINEER'D BY DAVID A. KRAMER	TEL. NO. 565-7843
COST OF REMOVAL		DRAWN BY WADE HESTER/BELCAN	TEL. NO. 565-7197
GROSS EXPENDITURES	47.498	R/W REQUIRED YES ☒ NO ☐ SHEET 1 OF 7	
PLANT RETIRED	2.835	PRIVATE	
SALVAGE	---	PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO	
ASSOCIATED MAINTENANCE	5.000	STATE ROUTE 177 ROAD IMPROVEMENT MANHOLE AND CONDUIT INSTALLATION	
FOCUSSED RENOV.	---		
BILLING	---	PRIORITY NO.	
ESTIMATED HOURS		COMPLETION DATE 3/15/96	
AERIAL PLACING		OS 384 NO. POWER CO. CATV CO. SERVICE ORDER NO.	OS 385 NO. ITEM NO. ITEM NO. QUE DATE
AERIAL REMOVAL		CONST. BUDGET %	APPROVED
SPlicing		GROWTH	APPROVED
CONTRACTOR	888	MODERNIZATION	APPROVED
U.O. PLACING		REPLACEMENT	APPROVED
U.O. REMOVAL		CORP. EFFICIENCY	APPROVED
DROPS		NEW REVENUE GEN.	APPROVED
OTHER		PUBLIC MANDATE	APPROVED

NOTE: ALL WORK, INCLUDING ABANDONMENT OF OLD CABLE MUST BE COMPLETED BY MAY 1, 1996.

SEE SHEET NO. 2 & 7 FOR DETAILS

2 Manholes
3354' 'C' Conduit
552' Trenching

DATE ORDERED		MATERIAL REQ. NO.		ELECTRIC COMPANY PLEASE NOTE POLE SET IS NEEDED BY THE FOLLOWING DATE:		RECORDS USE ONLY	
						CA ☐ PL ☐ CO ☐ AP ☐	
						DATE	
						PLATTED BY:	
						CHECKED BY:	
						CABLE TRANSFER INFORMATION	
						C.O. JUMPERS AFFECTED YES NO	
						"D" CIRCUITS AFFECTED YES NO	
						CPC APPROVAL METHOD	
						VERBAL APPROVAL RECEIVED ON (CONFIRMATION DS 822 TO FOLLOW)	
						DS 822	
						PRIVATE	
						CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY - PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED)	
						SOLELY FOR AUTHORIZED PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS	
						FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY - NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE	
						RETURN TO CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE OR DESTROY IN A CONFIDENTIAL MANNER	
WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY
LINE			CABLE			CONDUIT	

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
FCCD Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI LELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [03/24/95] - [04/11/95] Ticket No.: [7496]
 Location: [MORGAN ROSS @LAYHIGH(PARTIAL)952509BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05245004] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M3447B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [T.WILLMAN] [] []
 [B.LANCE] [] []
 [D.LOCKHARD] [] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [JMC] CBT Inspector: [GLY]
 Date Submitted: [04/12/95] Date Approved: [04/13/95]

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 FIELD TOTAL BILL CODE TELEPHONE COMPAN

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	4C
203F	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	138.00	\$2.95	\$407.10	4C
DESC: 12" TO 18" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	414.00	\$.18	\$74.52	4C
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
834	3.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 3.00CF	3.00	\$3.15	\$28.35	4C
DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI-1/4" TO 3/8" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
831	2.00 X 1.00 X 138.00- 276.00CF	1.00	\$.65	\$179.40	4C
DESC: SAND BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
203F	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	25.00	\$2.95	\$73.75	4C
DESC: 12" TO 18" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
203H	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	125.00	\$1.24	\$155.00	4C
DESC: 12" TO 18" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	75.00	\$.18	\$13.50	4C
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
837	25.00 X 1.50 X 6.00- 225.00CF	1.00	\$2.10	\$472.50	4C
DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
c	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	5.00	\$4.60	\$23.00	4C

TICKET: 7496 WORKED: 03/24/95

page 1

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

DESC: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FROM AROUND CONDUIT-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

204D 12.00 X 8.00 X 10.00- 960.00CF 1.00 \$.66 \$633.60 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

706 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00 1.00 \$206.00 \$206.00 4C

DESC: PRECAST MANHOLE INSTALLATION-PER MANHOLE
ADDRESS:

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

837 610.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 610.00CF 1.00 \$2.10 \$1281.00 4C

DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

203P 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 10.00 \$3.30 \$33.00 4C

DESC: 18+" TO 24" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

203S 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 50.00 \$1.60 \$80.00 4C

DESC: 18+" TO 24" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 60.00 \$.18 \$10.80 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

834 9.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 9.00CF 1.00 \$3.15 \$28.35 4C

DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI-1/4" TO 3/8" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

837 10.00 X 2.00 X 6.00- 120.00CF 1.00 \$2.10 \$252.00 4C

DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

203P 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 100.00 \$3.30 \$330.00 4C

DESC: 18+" TO 24" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

203S 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 500.00 \$1.60 \$800.00 4C

DESC: 18+" TO 24" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 200.00 \$.18 \$36.00 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

837 70.00 X 2.00 X 6.00- 840.00CF 1.00 \$2.10 \$1,764.00 4C

Thu May 16 1996_13:23:59

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

837 30.00 X 2.00 X 5.50- 330.00CF 1.00 \$2.10 \$693.00 4C

DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

829 10.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 30.00SF 3.00 \$1.50 \$135.00 4C

DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 40.00 X 2.50 X 1.00- 100.00SF 3.00 \$1.50 \$450.00 4C

DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

203F 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 37.00 \$2.95 \$109.15 4C

DESC: 12" TO 18" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

2 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 185.00 \$1.24 \$229.40 4C

DESC: 12" TO 18" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 148.00 \$.18 \$26.64 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

837 1.50 X 37.00 X 6.00- 333.00CF 1.00 \$2.10 \$699.30 4C

DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

829 37.00 X 2.00 X 1.00- 74.00SF 3.00 \$1.50 \$333.00 4C

DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

203F 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 100.00 \$2.95 \$295.00 4C

DESC: 12" TO 18" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

203H 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 500.00 \$1.24 \$620.00 4C

DESC: 12" TO 18" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 200.00 \$.18 \$36.00 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

837 100.00 X 1.50 X 6.00- 900.00CF 1.00 \$2.10 \$1,890.00 4C

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Supplemental Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Thu May 16 1996_13:23:59

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

828 10.00 X 25.00 X 1.00- 250.00SF 9.00 \$.42 \$945.00 4C

DESC: GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT

ADDRESS:

828 18.00 X 30.00 X 1.00- 540.00SF 1.00 \$.42 \$226.80 4C

DESC: GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT

ADDRESS:

828 30.00 X 27.00 X 1.00- 810.00SF 1.00 \$.42 \$340.20 4C

DESC: GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT

ADDRESS:

828 8.00 X 40.00 X 1.00- 320.00SF 9.00 \$.42 \$1,209.60 4C

DESC: GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT

ADDRESS:

828 5.00 X 40.00 X 1.00- 200.00SF 2.00 \$.42 \$168.00 4C

DESC: GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT

ADDRESS:

Number of Items: 38

Total Price: \$15,287.96

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of

Stipulated Purchase Agreement

PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TICKET:

7496 WORKED: 03/24/95

page 4

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [03/23/95] Ticket No.: [1111]
 Location: [MORGAN ROSS @ LAYHIGH 952509BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05245004]
 Estimate Number: [M3447B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JMC] CBT Inspector: [GLY]
 Date Submitted: [03/24/95] Date Approved: [03/27/95]
 Description of Work: [DIG TEST HOLES]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO C.F. No. 96-899-TP-ALF

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497		8.00	\$22.24	\$177.92	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN						

102	497		16.00	\$16.03	\$256.48	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: B.LANCE & D.LOCKHARD						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497		8.00	\$9.00	\$72.00	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		8.00	\$10.98	\$87.84	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$434.40
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$159.84
TOTAL:	\$594.24

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

1111 WORKED: 03/23/95

page 1

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [03/24/95] Ticket No.: [1116]
 Location: [MORGAN ROSS AT LAYHIGH 952509BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05245004]
 Estimate Number: [M3447B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JMC] CBT Inspector: [GLY]
 Date Submitted: [03/27/95] Date Approved: [03/27/95]
 Description of Work: [PICK UP MATERIAL AT CLS & ATTEMPT TO LOCATE WATER]
 [MAIN SWRW
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101 497 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN	4.00	\$22.24	\$88.96	4C

102 497 LABORER-PER HOUR N of Emp.: 1 Names: B.LANCE	4.00	\$16.03	\$64.12	4C
--	------	---------	---------	----

ITEM CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113 497 DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR	4.00	\$9.00	\$36.00	4C
122 497 BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR	4.00	\$10.98	\$43.92	4C

LABOR:	\$153.08
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$79.92
TOTAL:	\$233.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

1116 WORKED: 03/24/95

page 1

ESTIMATED COSTS		DISTRICT NORTHWEST WIRE CENTER SHANDON		TAXING DISTRICT 231/232 JOB NO. M-3447-B	
GROSS ADDITIONS	13.770	ENGR'D BY	DAVID A. KRAMER	TEL. NO.	344-7043
COST OF REMOVAL	0	DRAWN BY	BO TRUTSCHEL	TEL. NO.	344-7103
GROSS EXPENDITURES	13.370	DATE REVISED		R/W REQUIRED	YES ☒ NO ☐
PLANT RETIRED	...			PRIVATE	
SALVAGE	...	PUBLIC BUTLER COUNTY			
ASSOCIATED MAINTENANCE	...	MORGAN-ROSS RD. AND LAYHIGH RD. ROAD IMPROVEMENT CONDUIT INSTALLATION			
FOCUSED REHAB.	...	PRIORITY NO.			
BILLING	...	COMPLETION DATE APRIL 1, 1995			
ESTIMATED MANHOURS		TRANSMITTAL DATE 3-13-95			
AERIAL PLACING		DS 304 NO.	DS 305 NO.	AIR PIPE	CABLE
AERIAL REMOVAL		POWER CO.	ITEM NO.	RT	COND
SPlicing		CATV CO.	ITEM NO.	SH	BK
CONTRACTOR	320	SERVICE ORDER NO.	DUE DATE		PG
U.G. PLACING		CONST. BUDGET %	APPROVED	DATE	
U.G. REMOVAL		GROWTH	APPROVED	DATE	
DROPS		MODERNIZATION	APPROVED	DATE	
OTHER		REPLACEMENT	APPROVED	DATE	
		CORP. EFFICIENCY	APPROVED	DATE	
		NEW REVENUE GEN.	APPROVED	DATE	
		PUBLIC MANDATE	APPROVED	DATE	

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of 3/13/95
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PDCO Case No. 96-800878-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

SEE SHEET NO. 2 THROUGH NO. 3 FOR DETAILS

PROP. POLE TO BE SET ON M-3448-B

ROAD IMPROVEMENT SCHEDULED TO BEGIN APRIL 17, 1995

1 Manhole

1200' "C" Conduit

468' Trenching

MATERIAL		ELECTRIC COMPANY		RECORDS USE ONLY	
DATE ORDERED	REQ. NO.	PLEASE NOTE POLE SET IS NEEDED BY THE FOLLOWING DATE		CA	PL
1 - 8'X4'X6'H.R. PRECAST MANHOLE (ORDERED 3-7-95 - OS287-129422)				CA	PL
1200' - 4" P.C. "C" CONDUIT				CD	AP
9 - 3' RADIUS 90 BENDS				DATE	
		CABLE TRANSFER INFORMATION		PLATTED BY:	
		C.O. JUMPERS AFFECTED		CHECKED BY:	
		"D" CIRCUITS AFFECTED			
		CPC APPROVAL METHOD			
		VERBAL APPROVAL RECEIVED ON			
		(CONFIRMATION OS 822 TO FOLLOW)			
		OS 822			
		PRIVATE			
		CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY - PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED)			
		SOLELY FOR AUTHORIZED PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS			
		FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY - NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE			
		RETURN TO CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE OR DESTROY IN A CONFIDENTIAL MANNER			
WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE
LINE			CABLE		
			CONDUIT		

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [11/30/95] - [] Ticket No.: [14214]
 Location: [OLD STATE ROAD #3 - PARTIAL]
 Contractor: [BROCK & SONS, INC.] R.C.# [05040000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M8569E] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [80000]
 Contractor's Employees: [F. STEWART] []
 [T. LENHOFF] []
 [B. FIELDS] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [TPH] CBT Inspector: [RCD]
 Date Submitted: [11/30/95] Date Approved: [11/30/95]

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUC Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 FIELD TELEPHONE COMP

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	4C
201A	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00 FT	8.00	\$2.25	\$18.00	4C
DESC: ANY WIDTH UP TO 18" WITH 24" FINAL COVER-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
205	2.00 X 2.00 X 8.00 CF	1.00	\$2.50	\$80.00	4C
DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
203P	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00 FT	21.00	\$3.25	\$68.25	4C
DESC: 18+" TO 24" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
203S	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00 FT	189.00	\$1.50	\$283.50	4C
DESC: 18+" TO 24" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
205	6.00 X 3.00 X 21.00 CF	1.00	\$2.50	\$945.00	4C
DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
205	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00 CF	126.00	\$2.50	\$315.00	4C
DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					

Number of Items:	6	Total Price:	\$1,709.75
------------------	---	--------------	------------

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [12/01/95] - [12/15/95] Ticket No.: [14591]
 Location: [OLD SR 3 & US 27 PARTIALAN & US 27]
 Contractor: [BROCK & SONS, INC.] R.C.# [05040000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M8569E] Field Codes: [] Area: [80000]
 Contractor's Employees: [F. STEWART] [D. TAYLOR]
 [B. FIELDS] [F. BEZOLD]
 [T. LENHOFF] [C. LAWSON]
 Contractor's Rep.: [TPH] CBT Inspector: [RCD]
 Date Submitted: [12/19/95] Date Approved: [12/19/95]

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	STIPULATED PRICE	PROTECTIVE AGREEMENT	FIELD CODE
205	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00 CF	98.00	\$2.50	\$245.00	4C	
DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
203P	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00 FT	14.00	\$3.25	\$45.50	45C	
DESC: 18+ TO 24" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
203S	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00 FT	49.00	\$1.50	\$73.50	4C	
DESC: 18+ TO 24" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
600B	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00	54.00	\$.15	\$8.10	4C	
DESC:						
ADDRESS:						
866	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	45C	
DESC: PLACE BUMPER POST-PER UNIT						
ADDRESS:						
862	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00	2.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	45C	
DESC: PLACING U-GUARD ON POLE OR BUILDING-PER UNIT						
ADDRESS:						
752	6.00 X 5.00 X .50 CF	2.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	45C	
DESC: CONSTRUCTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR CABINETS-PER CUBIC FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
754	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	45C	
DESC: PLACING PAD MOUNTED OR CONCRETE SLAB MOUNTED CABINETS-PER UNIT						
ADDRESS:						

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

201A	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00 FT	16.00	\$2.25	\$36.00	4C
DESC: ANY WIDTH UP TO 18" WITH 24" FINAL COVER-PER FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
201C	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00 FT	32.00	\$.75	\$24.00	4C
DESC: ADD'L DEPTH IN EXCESS OF 30" IN INCREMENTS OF 6"-PER FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
600B	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00	63.00	\$.15		
DESC:							
ADDRESS:							
831	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00 CF	113.22	\$.65	\$73.99	4C
DESC: SAND BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
205	16.00 X	2.00 X	2.00 CF	1.00	\$2.50	\$160.00	4C
DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
804A	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00 SF	16.00	\$2.75	\$44.00	4C
DESC: BITUMINOUS MACADAM W/CRUSHED STONE PERM. RPLCD.-PER SQUARE FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
632	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00 FT	35.00	\$.25	\$8.75	45C
DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST VACANT DUCT-PER FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
705	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00 CF	30.00	\$.20	\$6.00	45C
DESC: CONCRETE - HIGH EARLY STRENGTH-PER CUBIC FOOT							
ADDRESS:							

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement

PUC 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Number of Items: 16

Total Price: \$1,993.89

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [12/08/95] Ticket No.: [4194]
 Location: [OLD SR 3 & US 27]
 Contractor: [BROCK & SONS., INC.] R.C.# [05040000]
 Estimate Number: [M8569E] Field Codes: [22C] Area: [80000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [TPH] CBT Inspector: [RCD]
 Date Submitted: [12/19/95] Date Approved: [12/19/95]
 Description of Work: [WORKING WITH LINE CREW PLACING 1800 PR CABLE INTO]
 [CABINET FROM POLE.]

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
102	497	4.00	\$16.50	\$66.00	22C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: F. STEWART, T. LENHOFF					

ITEM C	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
112	497	2.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	22C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
127	497	2.00	\$4.50	\$9.00	22C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$66.00
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$21.00
TOTAL:	\$87.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [12/05/95] Ticket No.: [4202]
 Location: [US 527 & OLD #3]
 Contractor: [BROCK & SONS., INC.] R.C.# [05040000]
 Estimate Number: [M8569E] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [80000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [TPH] CBT Inspector: [RCD]
 Date Submitted: [12/19/95] Date Approved: [12/20/95]
 Description of Work: [PARTIAL LOAD CHARGE ON 1 YARD OF CONCRETE]
 [
 (

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 TOTAL Case CODE 86-899-TP-ALT
 PUCO CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	
523		1.00	\$3.00	
REIS CONCRETE #074951 - SMALL LOAD CHARGE				
523		1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00 4C
REIS CONCRETE 074951 - WINTER CHARGE				
523		1.00	\$2.22	\$2.22 4C
KL SALES TAX @ 6%				

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$39.22
20% of MATL:	\$7.84
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$47.06

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [12/07/95] Ticket No.: [4203]
 Location: [US 527 & OLD #3]
 Contractor: [BROCK & SONS., INC.] R.C.# [05040000]
 Estimate Number: [M8569E] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [80000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [TPH] CBT Inspector: [RCD]
 Date Submitted: [12/19/95] Date Approved: [12/20/95]
 Description of Work: [PARTIAL LOAD CHARGE ON 1 YARD OF CONCRETE]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of

Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	FIELD CODE
523 REIS CONCRETE 075042 - SMALL LOAD CHARGE		1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00 4C
523 REIS CONCRETE 075042 - WINTER CHARGE		1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00 4C
523 KY SALES TAX @ 6%		1.00	\$2.22	\$2.22 4C

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$39.22
20% of MATL:	\$7.84
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$47.06

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

ESTIMATED COSTS		DISTRICT: SOUTHEAST WIRE CENTER: ALEXANDRIA TAXING DISTRICT: 612 JOB NO. M-8569-E	
GRASS ADDITIONS	3.500	ENGINE'D BY: DAVID A. KRAMER TEL. NO.: 565-7843	R/W REQUIRED YES ☒ NO ☐ SHEET 1 OF 3
COST OF REMOVAL	0	DRAWN BY: BO TRUTSCHEL TEL. NO.: 565-7185	PRIVATE
GRASS EXPENDITURES	3.500	DATE REVISED:	PUBLIC STATE OF KENTUCKY
PLANT RETIRED	---	SPILLMAN DRIVE & OLD STATE RT. 3 AT U.S. 27 SAC BOX AND CONDUIT INSTALLATION	
SALVAGE	---		
ASSOCIATED MAINTENANCE	---		
FOCUSED RE-WAS.	---		
BILLING	---		
ESTIMATED HOURS		DE 384 NO.	DE 385 NO.
AERIAL PLACING		POWER CO.	ITEM NO.
AERIAL REMOVAL		CATV CO.	ITEM NO.
SPLICING		SERVICE ORDER NO.	DUE DATE
CONTRACTOR	288	CONST. BUDGET X	APPROVED
U.O. PLACING		GROWTH	DATE
U.O. REMOVAL		MODERNIZATION	APPROVED
DROPS		REPLACEMENT	DATE
OTHER		COMP. EFFICIENCY	APPROVED
		NEW REVENUE GEN.	DATE
		PUBLIC MANDATE	DATE

CONFIDENTIALSubject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PLICO Case No. 96-8007 P-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

PERMIT PENDING

No Manholes
216' "C" Conduit
56' Trenching

MATERIAL		ELECTRIC COMPANY PLEASE NOTE POLE SET IS NEEDED BY THE FOLLOWING DATE:		RECORDS USE ONLY	
DATE ORDERED	REQ. NO.	 		CA ☐ PL ☐ CD ☐ AP ☐ CA	DATE
180' - 4" P.C. 'C' CONDUIT 12 - 3' RADIUS 90° BENDS				PLAYED BY:	CHECKED BY:
180' - 4" P.C. 'C' CONDUIT 12 - 3' RADIUS 90° BENDS		CABLE TRANSFER INFORMATION			
		C.O. JUMPERS AFFECTED YES NO			
		"O" CIRCUITS AFFECTED YES NO			
		CPC APPROVAL METHOD			
180' - 4" P.C. 'C' CONDUIT 12 - 3' RADIUS 90° BENDS		VERBAL APPROVAL RECEIVED ON			
		(CONFIRMATION DE 622 TO FOLLOW)			
		DE 622			
		PRIVATE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY - PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED) ONLY FOR AUTHORIZED PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY - NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE RETURN TO CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE OR DESTROY IN A CONFIDENTIAL MANNER			
WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE
LINE			CABLE		
			CONDUIT		

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [05/01/95] - [06/08/95] Ticket No.: [8057]
 Location: [DAYTON & RIVERFRONT 952906BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M6677B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [J.ROBINSON] [G.DALTON]
 [J.WILLSEY] [R.HILLARD]
 [D.RODGERS] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [FM]
 Date Submitted: [06/09/95] Date Approved: [06/13/95]

CONFIDENTIAL

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
207B	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00LF	16.00	\$12.50	\$200.00	4C
DESC: BORING WITH MISSILE 2+ TO 6" HOLE-PER LINEAR FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
203F	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	330.00	\$2.95	\$973.50	4C
DESC: 12" TO 18" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	660.00	\$.18	\$118.80	4C
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
835	10.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 40.00CF	1.00	\$2.95	\$118.00	4C
DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI- 3/4" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS: BENDS					
835	4.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 16.00CF	1.00	\$2.95	\$47.20	4C
DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI- 3/4" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS: @ CHAMBER					
835	3.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 12.00CF	1.00	\$2.95	\$35.40	4C
DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI- 3/4" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS: @WYE					
837	330.00 X 2.00 X 3.00-1980.00CF	1.00	\$2.10	\$4,158.00	4C
DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
837	32.00 X 3.00 X 2.00- 192.00CF	1.00	\$2.10	\$403.20	4C
DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
8	159.00 X 4.00 X 1.00- 636.00SF	1.00	\$3.70	\$2,353.20	4C

Thu May 16 1996_13:23:41

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: CONCRETE WALK-MIN. 5"-PERMANENTLY REPLACED-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

802A 77.00 X 9.00 X 1.00- 693.00SF 1.00 \$3.70 \$2,564.10 4C
DESC: CONCRETE WALK-MIN. 5"-PERMANENTLY REPLACED-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

829 37.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 111.00SF 3.00 \$1.50 \$499.50 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

204D 6.00 X 4.00 X 4.00- 96.00CF 1.00 \$.66 \$63.36 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 6.00 X 4.00 X 2.00- 48.00CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$168.00 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

604 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00 1.00 \$11.50 \$11.50 4C
DESC: INSTALLATION OF COMPLETE "Y" OR "T" BRANCH CONDUIT UNIT-PER UNIT
ADDRESS:

631 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 80.00 \$.45 \$36.00 4C
DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST VACANT DUCT & SWABBING-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Number of Items: 15 Total Price: \$11,749.76

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [05/11/95] Ticket No.: [1355]
 Location: [DAYTON & RIVERFRONT 952906BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05040000]
 Estimate Number: [M6677B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [FM]
 Date Submitted: [05/12/95] Date Approved: [05/12/95]
 Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 NICO Case FILED 6-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
523		1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	4C
TURNBULL CONCRETE-(TKT 33350) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 5YDS					
523		1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	4C
ROTH READY MIX- (TKT 33305) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 5 YDS					

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$80.00
20% of MATL:	\$16.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$96.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [05/15/95] Ticket No.: [1377]
Location: [DAYTON & RIVERFRONT 952906BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05040000]
Estimate Number: [M6677B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [FM]
Date Submitted: [05/15/95] Date Approved: [05/15/95]
Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY
CODE

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	4C
523		1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	4C
TURNBULL -(TKT# 033472) SMALL LOAD CHARGE					

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$40.00
20% of MATL:	\$8.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$48.00

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [05/17/95] Ticket No.: [1398]
 Location: [DAYTON ST & RIVERFRONT 952906BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M6677B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [FM]
 Date Submitted: [05/18/95] Date Approved: [05/19/95]
 Description of Work: [PARKING METER RENTAL- 6 METERS FOR 10 DAYS]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 FIELD CODE
 TOTAL BELL CODE
 TELEPHONE COMPANY

EXTG UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523		6.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	4C
THE CITY OF HAMILTON! OHIO- PARKING METER RENTAL					

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$120.00
20% of MATL:	\$24.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$144.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [05/22/95] Ticket No.: [1415]
 Location: [DAYTON & RIVERFRONT 952906BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M6677B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [JM] CBT Inspector: [FM]
 Date Submitted: [05/23/95] Date Approved: [05/25/95]
 Description of Work: [SMALL LOAD CHARGE]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 Case No. 96-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	PUC	TOTAL
523		1.00	\$55.00		\$55.00 4C
TURNBULL- (TKT#033704) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2.50 YDS #4000					

LABOR:	\$.00
MATERIAL:	\$55.00
20% of MATL:	\$11.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$.00
TOTAL:	\$66.00

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

ESTIMATED COSTS		DISTRICT		WIRE CENTER		TAXING DISTRICT		JOB NO.	
GROSS ADDITIONS	8.738	NORTHWEST		HAMILTON		212		M-6677-8	
COST OF REMOVAL	0	ENGR'D BY		DAVID A. KRAMER		TEL. NO.		344-7843	
GROSS EXPENDITURES	8.738	DRAWN BY		BO TRUTSCHEL		TEL. NO.		344-7185	
PLANT RETIRED	---	DATE REVISED				R/W REQUIRED		YES ☒ SHEET 1 OF 2	
SALVAGE	---					PRIVATE			
ASSOCIATED MAINTENANCE	---					PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO			
FOCUSED REHAB.	---								
BILLING	---								
ESTIMATED HANNOURS		DS 384 NO.		DS 385 NO.		AIR PIPE		CABLE	
		POWER CO.		ITEM NO.		RT		COND	
		CATV CO.		ITEM NO.		SH		PO	
AERIAL PLACING		SERVICE ORDER NO.		DUE DATE					
AERIAL REMOVAL		CONST. BUDGET %		APPROVED		DATE			
SPlicing		GROWTH							
CONTRACTOR		MODERNIZATION		APPROVED					
U.G. PLACING		REPLACEMENT							
U.G. REMOVAL		CORP. EFFICIENCY		APPROVED					
CROPS		NEW REVENUE GEN.							
OTHER		PUBLIC MANDATE							

**DAYTON STREET AND RIVERFRONT PLAZA
MERCY HOSPITAL - HAMILTON
CONDUIT INSTALLATION**

PRIORITY NO.
COMPLETION DATE
MAY 15, 1995
TRANSMITTAL DATE
4-19-95

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Rupulized Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT-95

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

SEE SHEET NO. 2 FOR DETAILS

No Manholes
608' "C" Conduit
295' Trenching

DATE ORDERED		MATERIAL		ELECTRIC COMPANY		RECORDS USE ONLY	
		REQ. NO.		PLEASE NOTE POLE SET IS NEEDED BY THE FOLLOWING DATE		CA ☐ PL ☐ CD ☐ AP ☐	
608' - 4" P.C. "C" CONDUIT						CA* DATE	
2 - 4' RADIUS 90 BENDS						PLATTED BY: CHECKED BY:	
						CABLE TRANSFER INFORMATION	
						C.O. JUMPERS AFFECTED YES NO	
						"O" CIRCUITS AFFECTED YES NO	
						CPC APPROVAL METHOD	
						VERBAL APPROVAL RECEIVED ON (CONFIRMATION DS 822 TO FOLLOW)	
						DS 822	
						PRIVATE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY - PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED) SOLELY FOR AUTHORIZED PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY - NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE RETURN TO CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE OR DESTROY IN A CONFIDENTIAL MANNER	
WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY
LINE			CABLE			CONDUIT	

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [05/30/95] - [06/30/95] Ticket No.: [8403]
 Location: [WERK RD & GLENMORE(PARTIAL)953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [T.WILLMAN] [D.SPENCER]
 [D.LOCKHARD] []
 [A.KREBS] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/30/95] Date Approved: [06/30/95]

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 FIELD Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	927.00	\$1.18	\$1,090.86	
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
203P	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	192.00	\$3.30	\$633.60	4C
DESC: 18+" TO 24" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
203S	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	1,082.00	\$1.60	\$1,731.20	4C
DESC: 18+" TO 24" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS: 35X2INC,56X8INC,61X4INC& 40X8INC					
204B	7.00 X 6.00 X 2.00- 84.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$294.00	4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	13.00 X 9.00 X 3.00- 351.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$1,228.50	4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204D	13.00 X 9.00 X 7.00- 819.00CF	1.00	\$3.66	\$540.54	4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204D	7.00 X 6.00 X 5.00- 210.00CF	1.00	\$3.66	\$138.60	4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
706	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00	1.00	\$206.00	\$206.00	4C
DESC: PRECAST MANHOLE INSTALLATION-PER MANHOLE					
ADDRESS:					
8:	24.00 X 4.00 X 1.00- 96.00SF	2.00	\$1.50	\$288.00	4C

Thu May 16 1996_13:25:27

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 12.00 X 4.00 X 1.00= 48.00SF 3.00 \$1.50 \$216.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 16.00 X 7.00 X 1.00= 112.00SF 2.00 \$1.50 \$168.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 23.00 X 4.00 X 1.00= 92.00SF 3.00 \$1.50 \$138.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 23.00 X 4.00 X 1.00= 92.00SF 2.00 \$1.50 \$276.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 44.00 X 4.00 X 1.00= 176.00SF 2.00 \$1.50 \$528.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

803A 18.00 X 3.00 X 1.00= 54.00SF 1.00 \$5.65 \$305.10 4C
DESC: ASPHALT PAVEMENT-W/CONCRETE BASE-PERMANENTLY RPLCD-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

Number of Items: 15 Total Price: \$7,302.40

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

8403 WORKED: 05/30/95

page 2

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [07/02/95] - [07/22/95] Ticket No.: [8721]
 Location: [WERK-GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [D.LOCKHARD] [B.LANCE]
 [T.WILLMAN] [R.HILLARD]
 [K.MOLEN] [C.SCHULTZ]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/31/95] Date Approved: [07/31/95]

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of

Stipulated Protective Agreement

PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	4C
203P	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	295.00	\$3.30	\$973.50	4C
DESC: 18+ TO 24" WIDTH W/36" FINAL COVER-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	903.00	\$1.18	\$162.54	4C
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
203S	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	720.00	\$1.60	\$1,152.00	4C
DESC: 18+ TO 24" WIDE - ADDL. DEPTH PER 6"-SPEC BACKFILL-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS: 12@6', 29@6', 13@5', 114@4', 77@4' & 20X1 @ UNDER SEWER					
201D	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	180.00	\$1.40	\$252.00	4C
DESC: ADD'L DEPTH IN EXCESS OF 30" INCREMENTS OF 6" SPEC BACKFILL-PER FT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	30.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 90.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$315.00	4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	6.00 X 4.00 X 5.00- 120.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	5.00 X 4.00 X 5.00- 100.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
205	6.00 X 4.00 X 5.00- 120.00CF	1.00	\$2.40	\$288.00	4C
DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
21	5.00 X 4.00 X 5.00- 100.00CF	1.00	\$2.40	\$240.00	4C

TICKET: 8721 WORKED: 07/02/95

page 1

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

205 59.00 X 3.00 X .66- 116.82CF 1.00 \$2.40 \$280.37 4C

DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

752 6.00 X 6.00 X 1.50- 54.00CF 1.00 \$17.95
DESC: CONSTRUCTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR CABINETS-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PS 100-20 No. 96-899-TP-ALT
AT&T TELEPHONE COMPANY

829 16.00 X 3.50 X 1.00- 56.00SF 2.00 \$1.50
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 23.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 69.00SF 2.00 \$1.50 \$207.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 5.00 X 4.00 X 1.00- 20.00SF 2.00 \$1.50 \$60.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 22.00 X 5.00 X 1.00- 110.00SF 2.00 \$1.50 \$330.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 31.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 93.00SF 2.00 \$1.50 \$279.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

829 13.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 39.00SF 2.00 \$1.50 \$117.00 4C
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

803A 59.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 177.00SF 1.00 \$5.65 \$1,000.05 4C
DESC: ASPHALT PAVEMENT-W/CONCRETE BASE-PERMANENTLY RPLCD-PER SQUARE FT
ADDRESS:

204D 12.00 X 1.00 X 6.00- 72.00CF 1.00 \$.66 \$47.52 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204D 29.00 X 1.00 X 6.00- 174.00CF 1.00 \$.66 \$114.84 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204D 13.00 X 1.00 X 5.00- 65.00CF 1.00 \$.66 \$42.90 4C

Thu May 16 1996_13:25:33

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204D 114.00 X 1.00 X 4.00- 456.00CF 1.00 \$.66

\$300.96 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204D 44.00 X 1.00 X 4.00- 176.00CF 1.00 \$.66

\$116.16 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204D 22.00 X 3.00 X 4.00- 264.00CF 1.00 \$.66

\$174.24 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204D 11.00 X 1.00 X 4.00- 44.00CF 1.00 \$.66

\$29.04 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

20 20.00 X 1.00 X 5.00- 100.00CF 1.00 \$.66

\$66.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

835 487.00 X 2.50 X 1.00-1217.50CF 1.00 \$2.95 \$3,591.63 4C

DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI- 3/4" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

837 155.10 X 27.00 X 1.00-4187.70CF 1.00 \$2.10 \$8,794.17 4C

DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

Number of Items: 28

Total Price: \$20,841.22

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

Thu May 16 1996_13:25:39

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

Date Worked: [07/02/95] - [07/22/95] Ticket No.: [8750]
Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTG: [497]
Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [5R] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Employees: [T.WILLMAN] [B.LANCE]
[D.LOCKHARD] [C.SCHULTZ]
[K.ERNST] []
Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [08/08/95] Date Approved: [08/10/95]

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	FIELD TOTAL CODE
829	12.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 36.00SF	2.00	\$1.50	\$108.00 5R
DESC: ASPHLT-BLACKTOP-MACADAM RESTORATION-INCREMENTS OF 2"-PER SQUARE FT				
ADDRESS: REF TKT#8721				

Number of Items:	1	Total Price:	\$108.00
------------------	---	--------------	----------

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [05/31/95] Ticket No.: [1459]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [05/31/95] Date Approved: [05/31/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

1.50

\$22.24

\$33.36

4R

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD

1.50

\$16.03

\$24.05

4R

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$9.00

\$13.50

4R

117 497
UTILITY TRAILER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$1.44

\$2.16

4R

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$10.98

\$16.47

4R

LABOR: \$57.41
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$32.13
 TOTAL: \$89.54

Mon May 13 1996_09:26:36

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TICKET:

1459 WORKED: 05/31/95

page 2

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [06/07/95] Ticket No.: [1492]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/08/95] Date Approved: [06/09/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50			
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN					

102	497	1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: C.TOON					

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$57.41
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$97.28

Mon May 13 1996_09:26:40

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [06/08/95] Ticket No.: [1496]
Location: [GLENMORE & WERK 953157BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [06/09/95] Date Approved: [06/12/95]
Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 AM]
[]
[]

		LABOR			
ITEM	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF	UNIT		
CODE		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD
101 497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN					
102 497		1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD					
		EQUIPMENT			
ITEM	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE		UNITS	PRICE		CODE
113 497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122 497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127 497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR: \$57.41
MATERIAL: \$.00
20% of MATL: \$.00
EQUIPMENT: \$39.87
TOTAL: \$97.28

Mon May 13 1996_09:26:43

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [06/09/95] Ticket No.: [1513]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/12/95] Date Approved: [06/13/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

CONFIDENTIAL
FIELD
TOTAL
Subject to total of

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

1.50

\$22.24
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD

1.50

\$16.03 \$24.05 4R

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$9.00 \$13.50 4R

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$10.98 \$16.47 4R

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50

\$6.60 \$9.90 4R

LABOR: \$57.41
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$39.87
 TOTAL: \$97.28

Mon May 13 1996_09:26:47

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [06/13/95] Ticket No.: [1526]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/14/95] Date Approved: [06/15/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 AM]
 [
]

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of

Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-8542-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS

1.50 \$22.24 \$33.36 4R

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No f Emp.: 2 Names: D.SPENCER & D.LOCKHARD

3.00 \$16.03 \$48.09 4R

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50 \$9.00 \$13.50 4R

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50 \$10.98 \$16.47 4R

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50 \$6.60 \$9.90 4R

LABOR: \$81.45
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$39.87
 TOTAL: \$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:26:51

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [06/14/95] Ticket No.: [1539]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/15/95] Date Approved: [06/15/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE
101 497		1.50	
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR			
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS			

102 497		3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.SPENCER & D.LOCKHARD					

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
122 497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
113 497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
127 497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$121.32

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_09:26:55

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [06/15/95] Ticket No.: [1543]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/15/95] Date Approved: [06/15/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

ITEM
CODE EXTIC UNIT OF MEAS.

LABOR

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 FIELD
 TOTAL Protective agreement

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS

1.50

\$22.34

Stipulated Protective agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 \$33.36

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.SPENCER & D.LOCKHARD

3.00

\$16.03

\$48.09 4R

ITEM
CODE EXTIC UNIT OF MEAS.

EQUIPMENT

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$9.00

\$13.50 4R

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$10.98

\$16.47 4R

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50

\$6.60

\$9.90 4R

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:26:58

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [06/16/95] Ticket No.: [1551]
 Location: [WERK-GLENDALE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/19/95] Date Approved: [06/20/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30AM TO 9:00AM]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4R
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS					
102	497	3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.SPENCER D.LOCKHARD					

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	4R
SMALL LOAD CHARGE TK# 6414				
523	1.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	4R
ROTH SMALL LOAD CHARGE TK# 6423				

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

CONFIDENTIAL
 FIELD CODE
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:02

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$90.00
20% of MATL:	\$18.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87

TOTAL: \$229.32

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [06/19/95] Ticket No.: [1564]
Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [06/20/95] Date Approved: [06/21/95]
Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30AM TO 9:00AM]
[]
[]

CONFIDENTIAL

ITEM NO. OF UNIT FIELD
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS. UNITS PRICE TOTAL CODE
101 497 1.50 \$22.24 \$33.36 4R
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS

102 497 3.00 \$16.03 \$48.09 4R
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D. SPENCER D. LOCKHARD

EQUIPMENT
ITEM NO. OF UNIT FIELD
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS. UNITS PRICE TOTAL CODE
113 497 1.50 \$9.00 \$13.50 4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR
122 497 1.50 \$10.98 \$16.47 4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR
127 497 1.50 \$6.60 \$9.90 4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

LABOR: \$81.45
MATERIAL: \$.00
20% of MATL: \$.00
EQUIPMENT: \$39.87
TOTAL: \$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:06

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [06/20/95] Ticket No.: [1572]
Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [06/21/95] Date Approved: [06/22/95]
Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30AM TO 9:00AM]
[
[

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 06-899-TP-ALT
FIELD CODE
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$23.94	\$35.91	4R
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN					
102	497	1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD					

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$57.41
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$97.28

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:10

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [06/21/95] Ticket No.: [1578]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/22/95] Date Approved: [06/23/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30 - 9:00]
 [
]

CONFIDENTIAL

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$22.74		
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T. WILLMAN					
102	497	1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D. LOCKHARD					

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523	1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	4R
ROTH TK#6216 DELIVERY CHARGE				

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:14

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR: \$57.41
MATERIAL: \$65.00
20% of MATL: \$13.00
EQUIPMENT: \$39.87

CONFIDENTIAL
TOTAL: ~~Subject to terms of~~
~~Stipulated Protective Agreement~~
~~PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT~~
~~\$175.28~~

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [06/23/95] Ticket No.: [1587]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/26/95] Date Approved: [06/27/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS			CODE
101	497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4R
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN						
102	497		1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD						
ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE		CODE
113	497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127	497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$57.41
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$97.28

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:17

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [06/26/95] Ticket No.: [1597]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/27/95] Date Approved: [06/28/95]
 Description of Work: [REMOVE & RELOCATE BUSHES - RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		LABOR		NO. OF	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.			UNITS				CODE
101	497			3.00		\$22.24	\$66.72	4R
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR								
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN								

102	497			3.00		\$16.03	\$48.09	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR								
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD								

ITEM		EQUIPMENT		NO. OF	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.			UNITS				CODE
113	497			3.00		\$9.00	\$27.00	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR								
122	497			3.00		\$10.98	\$32.94	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR								
127	497			3.00		\$6.60	\$19.80	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR								

LABOR:	\$114.81
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$79.74
TOTAL:	\$194.55

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:21

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [06/27/95] Ticket No.: [1608]
 Location: [GLENMORE & WERK 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/28/95] Date Approved: [06/28/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 AM]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 FIELD CODE 40-899-TP-ALT
 TOTAL Case No. 40-899-TP-ALT
 \$22,611.24 \$33.36 4C
 ANNATIBELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101 497	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR	1.50	\$22.61	\$33.36	4C
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN					
102 497	LABORER-PER HOUR	1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4C
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD					

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113 497	DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
122 497	BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
127 497	AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C

LABOR:	\$57.41
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$97.28

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:25

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [06/28/95] Ticket No.: [1614]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/29/95] Date Approved: [06/30/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 & HOLD UP TIME (GG&P)]
 [CREW]
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of

Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

ITEM CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101 497 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN	2.50	\$22.24	\$55.60	4R

102 497 LABORER-PER HOUR No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & D. SHELDON	5.00	\$16.03	\$80.15	4R
--	------	---------	---------	----

ITEM CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113 497 DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR	2.50	\$9.00	\$22.50	4R
122 497 BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR	2.50	\$10.98	\$27.45	4R
127 497 AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR	2.50	\$6.60	\$16.50	4R

LABOR:	\$135.75
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$66.45
TOTAL:	\$202.20

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:28

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

CONFIDENTIAL

Date Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [06/29/95] Ticket No.: [1626]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/30/95] Date Approved: [06/30/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 AM]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4R
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN					

102	497	3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & R.DAY					

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:32

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
FUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [06/30/95] Ticket No.: [1633]
 Location: [WERK-GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [06/30/95] Date Approved: [06/30/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00AM]
 [
 [

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN					

102	497	3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & R.DAY					

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	MATERIAL NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523		1.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	4C
ROTH READY MIX(TKT#6077) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2.50 YDS]					
523		1.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	4C
ROTH READY MIX(TKT#6091) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2.50 YDS					

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:35

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$110.00
20% of MATL:	\$22.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$253.32

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
Data
FUCG Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [07/03/95] Ticket No.: [1642]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/05/95] Date Approved: [07/07/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

LABOR

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to Field of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUC 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

1.50

\$22.24

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR

3.00

\$16.03

\$48.09 4R

No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & K.ERNST

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

EQUIPMENT

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$9.00

\$13.50 4R

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$10.98

\$16.47 4R

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50

\$6.60

\$9.90 4R

LABOR: \$81.45
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$39.87

TOTAL: \$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:39

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [07/05/95] Ticket No.: [1651]
 Location: [WERK-GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/06/95] Date Approved: [07/10/95]
 Description of Work: [SEVERAL PERIODS OF RAIN CAME THROUGH DURING E]
 [RESTRICTED TIME - SHUT DOWN DUE TO RAIN]

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

CONFIDENTIAL
 TOTAL FIELD CODE

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

1.50

\$22.24

Subject to Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & K.ERNST

3.00

\$16.03

\$48.09 4C

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$9.00

\$13.50

4C

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$10.98

\$16.47

4C

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50

\$6.60

\$9.90

4C

LABOR: \$81.45
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$39.87

TOTAL: \$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:44

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [07/07/95] Ticket No.: [1668]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/10/95] Date Approved: [07/14/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

1.50 \$22.24

\$33.36

4C

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & K.ERNST

3.00 \$16.03

\$48.09

4C

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

523
ROTH READY MIX (TKT# 6009) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2.50 YDS

1.00 \$55.00

\$55.00

4C

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50 \$9.00

\$13.50

4C

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50 \$10.98

\$16.47

4C

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50 \$6.60

\$9.90

4C

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:51

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$55.00
20% of MATL:	\$11.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$187.32

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
Date
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [07/06/95] Ticket No.: [1658]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/07/95] Date Approved: [07/10/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 AM]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE
101 497		1.50	\$22.24
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR			
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN			
102 497		3.00	\$16.03
LABORER-PER HOUR			
N of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & K.ERNST			

CONFIDENTIAL
 TOTAL \$33.56
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113 497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122 497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127 497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:47

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [07/10/95] Ticket No.: [1676]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/11/95] Date Approved: [07/14/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE
101 497		1.50	\$22.24
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR			
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN			
102 497		3.00	\$16.03
LABORER-PER HOUR			
N of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & K.MOLEN			

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
113 497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR.					
122 497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127 497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$121.32

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to Terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUC# 93-36 No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:55

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: {07/11/95} Ticket No.: { 1688}
Location: {WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW }
Contractor: {J.DANIEL & CO., INC.} R.C.# {05030000 }
Estimate Number: {M5728B } Field Codes: {4C } Area: {70000}
Contractor's Rep.: {SJS} CBT Inspector: {RMH}
Date Submitted: {07/12/95} Date Approved: {07/14/95}
Description of Work: {RESTRICTED TIME}

[]
[]

		LABOR				
ITEM	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF	UNIT			
CODE		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD	
101 497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4C	
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN						
102 497		3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4C	
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & B.LANCE						
		MATERIAL				
	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD	
		UNITS	PRICE		CODE	
523		1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	4C	
ROTH (TKT#5816) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 5 YDS OF 2500 PSI AE						
		EQUIPMENT				
ITEM	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD	
CODE		UNITS	PRICE		CODE	
113 497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C	
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122 497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C	
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127 497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C	
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to Terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUC Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_09:27:59

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$25.00
20% of MATL:	\$5.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$151.32

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [07/13/95] Ticket No.: [1707]
Location: [WERK-GLENMORE 953157BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [07/14/95] Date Approved: [07/14/95]
Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 - HOLD UP TIME MSDS &]
[TRENCH RELOCATION]
[]

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

CONFIDENTIAL
TOTAL CODE

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

3.50

\$22.24

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD

3.50

\$16.03

\$56.11 4C

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

3.50

\$9.00

\$31.50 4C

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

3.50

\$10.98

\$38.43 4C

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

3.50

\$6.60

\$23.10 4C

LABOR: \$133.95
MATERIAL: \$.00
20% of MATL: \$.00
EQUIPMENT: \$93.03
TOTAL: \$226.98

Mon May 13 1996_09:28:03

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

GBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [07/14/95] Ticket No.: [1713]
 Location: [WERK - GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/15/95] Date Approved: [07/15/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 AM]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS UNIT
PRICE

FIELD
CODE **CONFIDENTIAL**

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

1.50 \$22.24

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
SINGNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No f Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & K.ERNST

3.00

\$16.61

\$48.09 4C

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50 \$9.00

\$13.50 4C

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50 \$10.98

\$16.47 4C

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50 \$6.60

\$9.90 4C

LABOR: \$81.45
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$39.87
 TOTAL: \$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:28:07

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [07/17/95] Ticket No.: [1724]
Location: [WERK-GLENMORE 953157BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [07/18/95] Date Approved: [07/21/95]
Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME]
[]
[]

		LABOR				
ITEM	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF	UNIT	CONFIDENTIAL Subject to terms of Stipulated Protective Agreement PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY		
CODE		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD	CODE
101 497	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR	1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4R	
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN						
102 497	LABORER-PER HOUR	1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4R	
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD						
		EQUIPMENT				
ITEM	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD	CODE
CODE		UNITS	PRICE			
113 497	DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R	
122 497	BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R	
127 497	AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R	

LABOR: \$57.41
MATERIAL: \$.00
20% of MATL: \$.00
EQUIPMENT: \$39.87
TOTAL: \$97.28

Mon May 13 1996_09:28:11

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [07/18/95] Ticket No.: [1730]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/19/95] Date Approved: [07/21/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT	CONFIDENTIAL	
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4R
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN						
102	497		3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR						
N of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & M.MEACHAM						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE		
113	497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127	497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:28:14

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [07/19/95] Ticket No.: [1734]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/20/95] Date Approved: [07/21/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	CODE
101	497		1.50	\$22.24	4R
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN					
102	497		3.00	\$16.03	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & R.HILLARD					

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 95-S99-TP-ALT -

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE		CODE
113	497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4R
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127	497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$121.32

Mon May 13 1996_09:28:18

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [07/20/95] Ticket No.: [1742]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/21/95] Date Approved: [07/21/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
101	497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN						
102	497		3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & R.HILLARD						

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of

Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

MATERIAL		NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
523		1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	4C
ROTH (TKT#6677) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 5 YDS					
523		1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	4C
ROTH (TKT#6684) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 3 YDS					

EQUIPMENT		NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

Mon May 13 1996_09:28:21

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$70.00
20% of MATL:	\$14.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87
TOTAL:	\$205.32

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [07/22/95] Ticket No.: [1748]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/24/95] Date Approved: [07/31/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

1.50 \$22.24

\$33.36

4C

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD

1.50

\$16.03

\$24.05

4C

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$9.00

\$13.50

4C

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$10.98

\$16.47

4C

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50

\$6.60

\$9.90

4C

LABOR: \$57.41
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$39.87

TOTAL: \$97.28

Mon May 13 1996_09:28:25

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [07/21/95] Ticket No.: [1749]
 Location: [WERK & GLENMORE 953157BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5728B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [SJS] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [07/24/95] Date Approved: [07/31/95]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

CONFIDENTIAL
 TOTAL CODE

101 497
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: T.WILLMAN

1.50

\$22.24

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

102 497
LABORER-PER HOUR
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: C.SCHULTZ

1.50

\$16.03

\$24.05 4C

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

523
ROTH (TKT#6717) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 3 YDS

1.00

\$45.00

\$45.00

4C

EQUIPMENT

ITEM
CODE EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.

NO. OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

FIELD
CODE

122 497
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$10.98

\$16.47

4C

127 497
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

1.50

\$6.60

\$9.90

4C

113 497
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

1.50

\$9.00

\$13.50

4C

Mon May 13 1996_09:28:28

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$57.41
MATERIAL:	\$45.00
20% of MATL:	\$9.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$39.87

TOTAL:

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

ESTIMATED COSTS		DISTRICT NORTHWEST WIRE CENTER WESTWOOD		TAXING DISTRICT 1	JOB NO. M-5728-B
GROSS ADDITIONS	17,500	ENGINE'D BY DAVID A. KRAMER	TEL. NO. 344-7043	R/W REQUIRED YES ☒ NO ☐	SHEET 1 OF 4
COST OF REMOVAL	0	DRAWN BY	TEL. NO.	PRIVATE	
GROSS EXPENDITURES	17,500	DATE REVISED		PUBLIC CITY OF CINCINNATI	
PLANT RETIRED	---	WERK ROAD AND GLENMORE AVENUE ROAD IMPROVEMENT CONDUIT AND MANHOLE INSTALLATION			
SALVAGE	---				
ASSOCIATED MAINTENANCE	---				
FOCUSED REHAB.	---				
BILLING	---				
ESTIMATED HANNOURS		OS 384 NO.	OS 385 NO.	AIR PIPE	CABLE
AERIAL PLACING		POWER CO.	ITEM NO.	RT	COND
AERIAL REMOVAL		CATV CO.	ITEM NO.	SH	PG
SPLICING		SERVICE ORDER NO.	DUE DATE		
CONTRACTOR	600	CONST. BUDGET X	APPROVED	DATE	
U.G. PLACING		GROWTH			
U.G. REMOVAL		MODERNIZATION	APPROVED	DATE	
DROPS		REPLACEMENT			
OTHER		CORP. EFFICIENCY	APPROVED	DATE	
		NEW REVENUE GEN.			
		PUBLIC MANDATE			

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 * 786-800 TP-ALT
 PUC OPEN 10/1/95
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

SEE SHEET NO. 2 THROUGH NO. 4 FOR DETAILS

1 Manhole
 1800' 'C' Conduit
 380' Trenching

DATE ORDERED		MATERIAL		ELECTRIC COMPANY PLEASE NOTE POLE SET IS NEEDED BY THE FOLLOWING DATE		RECORDS USE ONLY	
		REQ. NO.				CA ☐ PL ☐ CD ☐ AP ☐	
						CA* DATE	
						PLATTED BY:	
						CHECKED BY:	
				CABLE TRANSFER INFORMATION			
				C.O. JUMPERS AFFECTED YES NO			
				'D' CIRCUITS AFFECTED YES NO			
				CPC APPROVAL METHOD			
				VERBAL APPROVAL RECEIVED ON (CONFIRMATION OS 822 TO FOLLOW)			
				OS 822			
				PRIVATE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY - PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED) SOLELY FOR AUTHORIZED PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY - NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE RETURN TO CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE OR DESTROY IN A CONFIDENTIAL MANNER			
WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY
LINE			CABLE			CONDUIT	

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [09/07/95] - [09/14/95] Ticket No.: [9206]
 Location: [WEAVER ALLEY & RACE(PARTIAL)954205BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [K.ERNST] [T.CONSTABLE]
 [B.WHITAKER] [D.WHITT]
 [D.LOCKHARD] [S.PIERSON]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [09/15/95] Date Approved: [09/15/95]

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
204B	14.00 X 3.00 X 3.50- 147.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	22.00 X 3.00 X 5.50- 363.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$1,270.50	4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
205	36.00 X 3.00 X .50- 54.00CF	1.00	\$2.40	\$129.60	4C
DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
205	4.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 36.00CF	1.00	\$2.40	\$86.40	4C
DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	108.00	\$.18	\$19.44	4C
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
837	7.83 X 27.00 X 1.00- 211.41CF	1.00	\$2.10	\$443.96	4C
DESC: FLASH FILL (COAL ASH) BACKFILL WHEN SPECIFIED-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
803A	32.00 X 6.50 X 1.00- 208.00SF	1.00	\$5.65	\$1,175.20	4C
DESC: ASPHALT PAVEMENT-W/CONCRETE BASE-PERMANENTLY RPLCD-PER SQUARE FT					
ADDRESS:					
803A	4.00 X 3.50 X 1.00- 14.00SF	1.00	\$5.65	\$79.10	4C
DESC: ASPHALT PAVEMENT-W/CONCRETE BASE-PERMANENTLY RPLCD-PER SQUARE FT					
ADDRESS:					

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PECO Case No. 95-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Thu May 16 1996_13:24:43

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

Number of Items: 8

Total Price: \$3,718.70

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [09/18/95] - [09/28/95] Ticket No.: [9358]
 Location: [WEAVER ALLEY (PARTIAL) 954205BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTIC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [K.ERNST] [K.MOLEN]
 [B.WHITAKER] []
 [D.WHITT] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [09/30/95] Date Approved: [09/30/95]

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
204A	13.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 135.00CF DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT ADDRESS:	1.00	\$3.30	\$3.30
204A	3.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 27.00CF DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT ADDRESS:	1.00	\$3.30	\$89.10 4C
603B	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT DESC: REPAIR OCCUPIED CONDUIT-PER FOOT ADDRESS:	28.00	\$6.45	\$180.60 4C
204B	20.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 80.00CF DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT ADDRESS:	1.00	\$3.50	\$280.00 4C
204B	8.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 72.00CF DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT ADDRESS:	1.00	\$3.50	\$252.00 4C
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT ADDRESS:	84.00	\$1.18	\$15.12 4C
204A	50.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 200.00CF DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT ADDRESS:	1.00	\$3.30	\$660.00 4C
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT ADDRESS:	150.00	\$1.18	\$27.00 4C
2	5.00 X 6.00 X 3.00- 90.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$315.00 4C

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to Terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 FUGG Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

605 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 15.00 \$4.60 \$69.00 4C

DESC: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FROM AROUND CONDUIT-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

204A 6.00 X 6.00 X 5.00- 180.00CF 1.00 \$3.30 \$594.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204A 5.00 X 2.50 X 3.00- 37.50CF 1.00 \$3.30

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 69.00

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 6.00 X 5.00 X 2.00- 60.00CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$210.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 8.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 72.00CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$252.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 45.00 \$1.18 \$8.10 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

832 6.00 X 5.00 X 4.00- 120.00CF 1.00 \$0.70 \$84.00 4C

DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

832 8.00 X 3.00 X 2.50- 60.00CF 1.00 \$0.70 \$42.00 4C

DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

806 7.00 X 5.00 X 1.00- 35.00SF 3.00 \$2.00 \$210.00 4C

DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

806 8.00 X 3.50 X 1.00- 28.00SF 3.00 \$2.00 \$168.00 4C

DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 6.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 24.00CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$84.00 4C

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject: Terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Thu May 16 1996_13:24:47

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 4.00 X 3.00 X 2.00- 24.00CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$84.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

205 6.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 24.00CF 1.00 \$2.40 \$57.60 4C

DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 18.00 \$1.18 \$3.24 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

204A 45.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 180.00CF 1.00 \$3.30 \$594.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

60 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 135.00 \$1.18 \$24.30 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

204A 13.00 X 3.00 X 4.00- 156.00CF 1.00 \$3.30 \$514.80 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204A 10.00 X 2.00 X 3.00- 60.00CF 1.00 \$3.30 \$198.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

834 8.00 X 3.00 X 2.50- 60.00CF 1.00 \$3.15 \$189.00 4C

DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI-1/4" TO 3/8" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

205 3.00 X 2.00 X 3.00- 18.00CF 1.00 \$2.40 \$43.20 4C

DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204A 20.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 80.00CF 1.00 \$3.30 \$264.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204A 10.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 90.00CF 1.00 \$3.30 \$297.00 4C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

205 4.00 X 2.00 X 3.00- 24.00CF 1.00 \$2.40 \$57.60 4C

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to Terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Thu May 16 1996_13:24:47

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 86.00 \$.18 \$15.48 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT

ADDRESS:

204A 17.00 X 2.00 X 3.00- 102.00CF 1.00 \$3.30

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

204A 7.00 X 3.50 X 3.50- 85.75CF 1.00 \$3.30

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

205 7.00 X 3.50 X 2.00- 49.00CF 1.00 \$2.40

DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 72.00 \$.18

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT

ADDRESS:

806 7.00 X 3.50 X 1.00- 24.50SF 6.00 \$2.00

DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT

ADDRESS:

204B 10.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 90.00CF 1.00 \$3.50

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

204A 15.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 135.00CF 1.00 \$3.30

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

205 10.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 90.00CF 1.00 \$2.40

DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 75.00 \$.18

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT

ADDRESS:

204A 10.00 X 2.50 X 2.00- 50.00CF 1.00 \$3.30

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

204B 40.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 160.00CF 1.00 \$3.50

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT

ADDRESS:

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUC Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TICKET:

9358 WORKED: 09/18/95

page 4

Thu May 16 1996_13:24:47

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

205 40.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 40.00CF 1.00 \$2.40

\$96.00 4C

DESC: ROCK EXCAVATION-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

600 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 135.00 \$.18

\$24.30 4C

DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Number of Items: 47

Total Price: \$9,343.25

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

9358 WORKED: 09/18/95

page 5

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Thu May 16 1996_13:24:53

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

Date Worked: [10/19/95] - [10/21/95] Ticket No.: [9608]
Location: [WEAVER ALLEY (PARTIAL) 954205BNW]
Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Employees: [K.ERNST] []
[B.WHITAKER] []
[K.MOLEN] []
Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [10/30/95] Date Approved: [10/31/95]

ITEM NO.		UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
204B	8.00 X 3.50 X 3.50-	98.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$350.00 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	16.00	\$1.18	\$2.88 4C
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	9.00 X 3.50 X 3.50-	110.25CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$385.88 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					

Number of Items: 3 Total Price: \$731.76

Contractor's Rep. _____ Date _____ CBT Inspector _____ Date _____

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [11/02/95] - [11/10/95] Ticket No.: [9739]
 Location: [WEAVER ALLEY (PARTIAL) 954205BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [K.ERNST] []
 [B.LANCE] []
 [K.MOLEN] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [11/13/95] Date Approved: [11/15/95]

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
204A	3.00 X 3.00 X 2.00- 18.00CF	1.00	\$3.30	\$59.40 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT				
ADDRESS:				
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	30.00	\$1.18	\$5.40 4C
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT				
ADDRESS:				
832	7.00 X 3.00 X 3.00- 63.00CF	1.00	\$7.40	\$44.10 4C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT				
ADDRESS:				
832	8.00 X 4.00 X 3.50- 112.00CF	1.00	\$7.40	\$78.40 4C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT				
ADDRESS:				
204A	8.00 X 3.00 X 4.00- 96.00CF	1.00	\$3.30	\$316.80 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-PER CUBIC FOOT				
ADDRESS:				

Number of Items:	5	Total Price:	\$504.10
------------------	---	--------------	----------

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [11/16/95] - [11/21/95] Ticket No.: [9869]
 Location: [120 GARFIELD PLACE 961459BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05060000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [L.COLLINS] []
 [J.KNUCKLES] []
 [] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [BW] CBT Inspector: [WW]
 Date Submitted: [11/28/95] Date Approved: [12/05/95]

ITEM NO.		UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	CODE
320B	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	1,676.00	\$.39	\$653.64	5C
DESC: PLACING COPPER CA. IN CONDUIT-UP TO 1.25+"DIA.-PER CA/PER FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
631	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	820.00	\$.45	\$369.00	5C
DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST VACANT DUCT & SWABBING-PER FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
632	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	1,496.00	\$.20	\$299.20	5C
DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST VACANT DUCT-PER FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
633	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	328.00	\$.25	\$82.00	5C
DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST OCCUPIED DUCT-PER FOOT						
ADDRESS:						

Number of Items:	4	Total Price:	\$1,403.84
------------------	---	--------------	------------

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

Thu May 16 1996_13:25:06

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

Date Worked: [11/15/95] - [11/17/95] Ticket No.: [9881]
Location: [WEAVER ALLEY (PARTIAL) 954205BNW]
Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Employees: [D.WHITT] []
[B.WHITAKER] []
[] []
Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [11/28/95] Date Approved: [11/30/95]

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	FIELD CODE
752	7.00 X 4.00 X 1.00- 28.00CF	1.00	\$17.95	
DESC: CONSTRUCTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR CABINETS-PER CUBIC FOOT				
ADDRESS:				
754	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00	1.00	\$193.00	4C
DESC: PLACING PAD MOUNTED OR CONCRETE SLAB MOUNTED CABINETS-PER UNIT				
ADDRESS:				

Number of Items: 2 Total Price: \$695.60

Contractor's Rep. Date CBT Inspector Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE				NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
632	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00-	1.00FT	638.00	\$.20	\$127.60
DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST VACANT DUCT-PER FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
350A	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00-	1.00LF	330.00	\$.75	\$247.50
DESC: RMVNG U.G. COPPER CA. FRM CONDUIT UP TO 1.25"DIA.-PER LINEAR FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
320A	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00-	1.00FT	746.00	\$.31	\$231.26
DESC: PLACING COPPER CA./AIRPIPE IN CONDUIT-UP TO 1.25"-PER CA/PER FOOT							
ADDRESS:							

Contractor's Rep. Date CBT Inspector Date

page 1

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [01/16/96] - [01/25/96] Ticket No.: [10277]
 Location: [ELKINS ALLEY (PARTIAL) 961893BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [D.WHITT] [] []
 [B.WHITAKER] [] []
 [M.ALLEN] [] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [01/26/96] Date Approved: [01/31/96]

CONFIDENTIAL

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
204B	4.00 X 4.00 X 2.50- 40.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$63.00	5C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	3.00 X 2.00 X 3.00- 18.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$63.00	5C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	5.00 X 2.50 X 3.00- 37.50CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$131.25	5C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
605	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	12.00	\$4.60	\$55.20	5C
DESC: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FROM AROUND CONDUIT-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	4.00 X 2.50 X 3.00- 30.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	5C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
605	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	1.00	\$4.60	\$4.60	5C
DESC: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FROM AROUND CONDUIT-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
603B	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	22.00	\$6.45	\$141.90	5C
DESC: REPAIR OCCUPIED CONDUIT-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
320A	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT	130.00	\$0.31	\$40.30	5C
DESC: PLACING COPPER CA./AIRPIPE IN CONDUIT-UP TO 1.25"-PER CA/PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
3	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00LF	70.00	\$1.20	\$84.00	5C

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

DESC: PLACING COPPER CA. ON BLDNG WALLS W/CA. CLAMPS-PER LINEAR FOOT
ADDRESS:

832 4.00 X 4.00 X 1.50- 24.00CF 1.00 \$.70 \$16.80 5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

832 3.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 12.00CF 1.00 \$.70 \$8.40 5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

832 5.00 X 2.50 X 2.00- 25.00CF 1.00
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

806 4.00 X 4.00 X 1.00- 16.00SF 6.00
DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

806 3.00 X 2.00 X 1.00- 6.00SF 6.00 \$2.00 \$72.00 5C
DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

806 5.00 X 2.50 X 1.00- 12.50SF 6.00 \$2.00 \$150.00 5C
DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 6.50 X 3.50 X 3.00- 68.25CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$238.88 5C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

605 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 6.00 \$4.60 \$27.60 5C
DESC: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FROM AROUND CONDUIT-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 4.50 X 3.00 X 3.00- 40.50CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$141.75 5C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

605 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 8.00 \$4.60 \$36.80 5C
DESC: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FROM AROUND CONDUIT-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

320A 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 178.00 \$.31 \$55.18 5C
DESC: PLACING COPPER CA./AIRPIPE IN CONDUIT-UP TO 1.25"-PER CA/PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 4.50 X 2.50 X 2.50- 28.13CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$98.46 5C

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
SPUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Thu May 16 1996_13:25:16

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

204B 4.50 X 3.00 X 2.50= 33.75CF 1.00 \$3.50 \$118.13 5C

DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

605 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00= 1.00FT 8.00 \$4.60 \$36.80 5C

DESC: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FROM AROUND CONDUIT-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

633 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00= 1.00FT 125.00 \$.25 \$31.25 5C

DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST OCCUPIED DUCT-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Number of Items: 24 Total Price: \$2,006.80

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
Date Submitted: [04/26/96] Date Approved: [04/27/96]

CONFIDENTIAL

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	STIPULATED PRICE	TOTAL
350A	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00LF	151.00	\$9.75		\$113.25 5C
DESC: RMVNG U.G. COPPER CA. FRM CONDUIT UP TO 1.25"DIA.-PER LINEAR FOOT					
ADDRESS:					

603B	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00-	1.00FT	18.00	\$6.45	\$116.10	5C
DESC: REPAIR OCCUPIED CONDUIT-PER FOOT								
ADDRESS:								

832	6.00 X	3.00 X	2.00-	36.00CF	1.00	\$.70	\$25.20 5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT							
ADDRESS:							

832 8.00 X 3.00 X 2.00= 48.00CF 1.00 \$.70 \$33.60 5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

832	5.00 X	2.50 X	2.00--	25.00CF	1.00	\$.70	\$17.50 5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT							
ADDRESS:							

832	5.00 X	2.00 X	2.00-	20.00CF	1.00	\$.70	\$14.00 50
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT							
ADDRESS:							

832	4.00 X	3.00 X	2.00-	24.00CF	1.00	\$.70	\$16.80	50
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT								
ADDRESS:								

Number of Items:	7	Total Price:	\$336.45
------------------	---	--------------	----------

TICKET: 11423 WORKED: 04/11/96

page 1

Mon May 13 1996_09:21:15

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_09:21:20

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [11/29/95] Ticket No.: [2543]
Location: [120 GARFIELD PLACE 961459BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [BW] CBT Inspector: [WW]
Date Submitted: [11/30/95] Date Approved: [11/30/95]
Description of Work: [AM RESTRICTED & PICK UP CABLE AT NCH BELL GARAGE]
[]
[]

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	5C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: L.COLLINS					

102	497	1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	5C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: J.KNUCKLES					

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
111	497	1.50	\$1.00	\$1.50	5C
PICKUP TRUCK (OTHER THAN SUPERVISOR'S)-PER HOUR					
114	497	1.50	\$6.96	\$10.44	5C
TRUCK EQUIPPED WITH WINCH-PER HOUR					
118	497	1.50	\$2.19	\$3.29	5C
CABLE REEL TRAILER-PER HOUR					

LABOR: \$57.41
MATERIAL: \$.00
20% of MATL: \$.00
EQUIPMENT: \$15.23
TOTAL: \$72.64

Mon May 13 1996_09:21:20

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_09:21:30

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [01/16/96] Ticket No.: [2786]
Location: [ELKINS ALLEY OFF RACE 961893BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [01/17/96] Date Approved: [01/19/96]
Description of Work: [HOLD UP ON LOCATES 7:00-10:30]
[]
[]

ITEM	LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
102 497		7.00	\$16.03	\$112.21	5C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.WHITT & B.WHITAKER					

ITEM	EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CC	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
111 497		3.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	5C
PICKUP TRUCK (OTHER THAN SUPERVISOR'S)-PER HOUR					
112 497		3.50	\$7.10	\$24.85	5C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
127 497		3.50	\$6.60	\$23.10	5C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

LABOR:	\$112.21
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$51.45
TOTAL:	\$163.66

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET: 2786 WORKED: 01/16/96

page 1

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [01/22/96] Ticket No.: [2815]
 Location: [ELKINS ALLEY 961893BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [01/23/96] Date Approved: [01/30/96]
 Description of Work: [REMOVED BRICK FROM ALLEY & STACKED]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
102	497		4.00	\$16.03	\$64.12	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.WHITT & M.ALLEN						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CC	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
111	497		2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	4R
PICKUP TRUCK (OTHER THAN SUPERVISOR'S)-PER HOUR						
112	497		2.00	\$7.10	\$14.20	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR						
127	497		2.00	\$6.60	\$13.20	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

LABOR: \$64.12
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$29.40
 TOTAL: \$93.52

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

Mon May 13 1996_09:21:43

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [01/24/96] Ticket No.: [2827]
Location: [ELKINS ALLEY 961893BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [01/25/96] Date Approved: [01/31/96]
Description of Work: [REMOVE BRICK FROM 2 DIG UPS]
[]
[]

ITEM	LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	CODE
102	497	3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09 4R
LABORER-PER HOUR				
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.WHITT & M.ALLEN				

ITEM	EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT	FIELD
CO	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	CODE
111	497	1.50	\$1.00	\$1.50 4R
PICKUP TRUCK (OTHER THAN SUPERVISOR'S)-PER HOUR				
112	497	1.50	\$7.10	\$10.65 4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR				
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90 4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR				

LABOR: \$48.09
MATERIAL: \$.00
20% of MATL: \$.00
EQUIPMENT: \$22.05
TOTAL: \$70.14

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

2827 WORKED: 01/24/96

page 1

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [04/11/96] Ticket No.: [3323]
 Location: [ELKINS ALLEY OFF RACE 961893BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
 Estimate Number: [M5440B] Field Codes: [4R] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
 Date Submitted: [04/12/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [PLACED TAMPMIX & BRICK - HOLD UP ON INSPECTION]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
102	497		16.50	\$16.03	\$264.50	4R
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 3 Names: D.WHITT, M.ALLEY & C.ASH						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CC	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
111	497		5.50	\$1.00	\$5.50	4R
PICKUP TRUCK (OTHER THAN SUPERVISOR'S)-PER HOUR						
112	497		5.50		\$39.05	4R
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR						
127	497		5.50	\$6.60	\$36.30	4R
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$264.50
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$80.85
TOTAL:	\$345.35

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 (INGINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE

DS 678
(11-93)

ESTIMATED COSTS		DISTRICT NORTHWEST WIRE CENTER WEST SEVENTH TAXING DISTRICT 1 JOB NO. M-5440-B P1	
GROSS ADDITIONS	9.750	ENGINEER'D BY	DAVID A. KRAMER
COST OF REMOVAL	---	TEL. NO.	344-7843
GROSS EXPENDITURES	9.750	DRAWN BY	BO TRUTSCHEL
PLANT RETIRED	---	TEL. NO.	344-7105
SALVAGE	---	DATE REVISED	
ASSOCIATED MAINTENANCE	---	WEAVER ALLEY CONDUIT INSTALLATION	
FOCUS REHAB.	---		
BILLING	---		
ESTIMATED MANHOURS			
AERIAL PLACING		OS 304 NO.	OS 305 NO.
AERIAL REMOVAL		POWER CO.	ITEM NO.
SPLICING		CATV CO.	ITEM NO.
CONTRACTOR	300	SERVICE ORDER NO.	DUE DATE
U.G. PLACING		CONST. BUDGET %	
U.G. REMOVAL		GROWTH	
DROPS		MODERNIZATION	
OTHER		REPLACEMENT	
		CORP. EFFICIENCY	
		NEW REVENUE GEN.	
		PUBLIC MANDATE	

PRIORITY NO.
COMPLETION DATE
OCTOBER 1, 1995
TRANSMITTAL DATE
8-25-95

NOTE: COORDINATE PROPOSED WORK WITH CITY OF CINCINNATI STREETSCAPE PROJECT.

CITY ENGINEER - STEVE GRESSEL: 352-5281
CITY INSPECTOR - PAT TANFANI: 352-3422
CONTRACTOR - WISE CONSTRUCTION

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

No Manholes
1100' "C" Conduit
358' Trenching

SEE SHEET NO. 2 FOR DETAILS

MATERIAL		ELECTRIC COMPANY		RECORDS USE ONLY	
DATE ORDERED	REQ. NO.	PLEASE NOTE POLE SET IS NEEDED BY THE FOLLOWING DATE:		CA ☐ PL ☐ CD ☐ APC ☐	DATE
1100' - 4" P.C. 'C' CONDUIT		[]		PLATTED BY:	
5 - 3' RADIUS 90 BENDS				CHECKED BY:	
10 - 4' RADIUS 90 BENDS					
		CABLE TRANSFER INFORMATION			
		C.O. JUMPERS AFFECTED YES NO			
		"O" CIRCUITS AFFECTED YES NO			
		CPC APPROVAL METHOD			
		VERBAL APPROVAL RECEIVED ON			
		(CONFIRMATION DS 822 TO FOLLOW)			
		DS 822			
		PRIVATE			
		CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY - PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED)			
		SOLELY FOR AUTHORIZED PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS			
		FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY - NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE			
		RETURN TO CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE OR DESTROY IN A CONFIDENTIAL MANNER			
WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE
LINE			CABLE		
			CONDUIT		

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [02/09/96] - [02/22/96] Ticket No.: [10548]
 Location: [W. 3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05030000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [A.KREBS] [] []
 [L.COLLINS] [] []
 [G.WILLIAMS] [] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [02/26/96] Date Approved: [02/29/96]

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
204D	34.00 X 3.00 X 6.00-	612.00CF	1.00	\$.66	\$403.92 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204D	15.00 X 2.00 X 3.00-	90.00CF	1.00	\$.66	\$59.40 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY BACKHOE-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	34.00 X 3.00 X 1.50-	153.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$585.50 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	5.00 X 4.00 X 3.00-	60.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$210.00 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	6.00 X 3.00 X 3.00-	54.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$189.00 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
204B	12.00 X 2.00 X 1.50-	36.00CF	1.00	\$3.50	\$126.00 4C
DESC: EXCAVATING BY HAND-SPEC BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
605	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	56.00	\$4.60	\$257.60 4C
DESC: REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FROM AROUND CONDUIT-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
600	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	366.00	\$.18	\$65.88 4C
DESC: PLACING CONDUIT ALL SIZES & TYPES IN TRENCH-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
8	65.00 X 1.50 X 2.00-	195.00CF	1.00	\$3.15	\$614.25 4C

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Related Protective Agreement
 PUB O Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Thu May 16 1996_13:22:35

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI-1/4" TO 3/8" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

834 10.00 X 2.00 X 2.00- 40.00CF 1.00 \$3.15 \$126.00 4C
DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-2500 PSI-1/4" TO 3/8" AGGREGATE-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

833 29.00 X 27.00 X 1.00- 783.00CF 1.00 \$2.75 \$2,153.25 4C
DESC: CONCRETE BACKFILL-LOW DENSITY CONCRETE-PER CUBIC FOOT
ADDRESS:

632 1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00- 1.00FT 198.00 \$.20 \$39.60 4C
DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST VACANT DUCT-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

Number of Items: 12 Total Price: \$4,780.40

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Date Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMP

Thu May 16 1996_13:22:41

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

Date Worked: [03/11/96] - [] Ticket No.: [10682]
Location: [508 3RD ST 962313BNW]
Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05060000] EXTC: [497]
Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Employees: [J.KNUCKLES] []
 [D.LOCKHARD] []
 [D.GILREATH] []
Contractor's Rep.: [TS] CBT Inspector: [WW]
Date Submitted: [03/12/96] Date Approved: [03/15/96]

ITEM NO.			UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
320B	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00- 1.00FT	80.00	\$.39	\$31.20	5C
DESC: PLACING COPPER CA. IN CONDUIT-UP TO 1.25+"DIA.-PER CA/PER FOOT							
ADDRESS:							
420A	1.00 X	1.00 X	1.00- 1.00FT	1,300.00	\$.31	\$403.00	
DESC: PLACING FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT-PER FOOT							
ADDRESS:							

Number of Items: 2

Total Price:

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement

PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
\$412.20
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
631	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	1,745.00	\$.45	\$785.25 5C
DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST VACANT DUCT & SWABBING-PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
320A	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	750.00	\$.31	\$232.50 5C
DESC: PLACING COPPER CA./AIRPIPE IN CONDUIT-UP TO 1.25"-PER CA/PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					
320B	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	80.00	\$.39	\$31.20 5C
DESC: PLACING COPPER CA. IN CONDUIT-UP TO 1.25+"DIA.-PER CA/PER FOOT					
ADDRESS:					

Contractor's Rep.	Date	CBT Inspector	Date
-------------------	------	---------------	------

Thu May 16 1996 13:22:53

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

Date Worked: [02/27/96] - [03/11/96] Ticket No.: [10897]
Location: [W. 3RD ST (PARTIAL) 962104BNW]
Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05060000] EXTC: [497]
Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Employees: [A.KREBS] [C.ASH]
[L.COLLINS] []
[T.FUNSTON] []
Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
Date Submitted: [03/27/96] Date Approved: [03/31/96]

ITEM NO.		UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
832	6.00 X 5.00 X 1.00-	30.00CF	1.00	\$.70	\$21.00	5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
832	21.00 X 3.50 X 1.00-	73.50CF	1.00	\$.70	\$21.45	5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
832	16.00 X 4.00 X .50-	32.00CF	1.00	\$.70	\$22.40	5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
832	14.00 X 3.00 X .50-	21.00CF	1.00	\$.70	\$14.70	5C
DESC: BANKRUN GRAVEL BACKFILL-PER CUBIC FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
752	6.00 X 5.00 X .50-	15.00CF	1.00	\$17.95	\$269.25	5C
DESC: CONSTRUCTING CONCRETE SLAB FOR CABINETS-PER CUBIC FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
800A	4.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	4.00SF	1.50	\$7.20	\$43.20	5C
DESC: CONCRETE STREET PERMANENTLY REPLACED-PER SQUARE FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
802A	5.50 X 5.50 X 1.00-	30.25SF	1.00	\$3.70	\$111.93	5C
DESC: CONCRETE WALK-MIN. 5"-PERMANENTLY REPLACED-PER SQUARE FOOT						
ADDRESS:						
754	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00	1.00	\$193.00	\$193.00	5C
DESC: PLACING PAD MOUNTED OR CONCRETE SLAB MOUNTED CABINETS-PER UNIT						
ADDRESS:						
632	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00FT	2,152.00	\$.20	\$430.40	5C

TICKET: 10897 WORKED: 02/27/96

page 1

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Thu May 16 1996_13:22:53

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

DESC: PLACING PULL WIRE IN EXIST VACANT DUCT-PER FOOT
ADDRESS:

806 16.00 X 4.00 X 1.00- 64.00SF 2.00 \$2.00 \$256.00 5C

DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

806 14.00 X 3.00 X 1.00- 42.00SF 2.00 \$2.00 \$168.00 5C

DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

806 21.00 X 3.50 X 1.00- 73.50SF 2.00 \$2.00 \$294.00 5C

DESC: TEMPORARY RESTORATION OF ALL SURFACES-PER SQUARE FOOT
ADDRESS:

Number of Items: 12

Total Price:

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of

Stipulated Protective Agreement

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL**

Date Worked: [04/05/96] - [04/12/96] Ticket No.: [11424]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J. DANIEL & CO., INC] R.C.# [05060000] EXTC: [497]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Employees: [D.LOCKHARD] []
 [T.STEPHENS] []
 [L.BANKS] []
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
 Date Submitted: [04/26/96] Date Approved: [04/27/96]

ITEM NO.	UNIT OF MEASURE	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
800A	31.00 X 4.00 X 1.00-	124.00SF	1.00 \$7.20	\$892.80	4C
DESC: CONCRETE STREET PERMANENTLY REPLACED-PER SQUARE FOOT ADDRESS:					
800A	7.00 X 7.50 X 1.00-	52.50SF	1.00 \$7.20	\$378.00	4C
DESC: CONCRETE STREET PERMANENTLY REPLACED-PER SQUARE FOOT ADDRESS:					
800A	16.50 X 2.00 X 1.00-	33.00SF	1.00 \$7.20	\$237.60	4C
DESC: CONCRETE STREET PERMANENTLY REPLACED-PER SQUARE FOOT ADDRESS:					
800A	4.00 X 3.00 X 1.00-	12.00SF	1.00 \$7.20	\$86.40	4C
DESC: CONCRETE STREET PERMANENTLY REPLACED-PER SQUARE FOOT ADDRESS:					
709A	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00	3.00 \$23.00	\$69.00	4C
DESC: LAYER OF BRICK REMOVED-PER LAYER ADDRESS:					
709B	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00	3.00 \$32.00	\$96.00	4C
DESC: LAYER OF BRICK PLACED FURNISHED AND INSTALLED-PER LAYER ADDRESS:					
709	1.00 X 1.00 X 1.00-	1.00	1.00 \$147.00	\$147.00	4C
DESC: COMPLETE ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER-PER UNIT ADDRESS:					

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Number of Items: 7 Total Price: \$1,906.80

Thu May 16 1996_13:23:03

CONTRACTOR BILLING
UNIT PROPOSAL

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [02/12/96] Ticket No.: [2927]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [02/13/96] Date Approved: [02/15/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE		CODE
101	497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS						

102	497		1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: L.COLLINS						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE		CODE
112	497		1.50	\$7.10	\$10.65	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR						
113	497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
117	497		1.50	\$1.44	\$2.16	4C
UTILITY TRAILER-PER HOUR						
122	497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127	497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:10

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$57.41
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$52.68
TOTAL:	\$110.09

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [02/13/96] Ticket No.: [2932]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [02/14/96] Date Approved: [02/15/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
101	497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS						

102	497		3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: L.COLLINS & G.WILLIAMS						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
112	497		3.00	\$71.50	\$213.00	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR						
113	497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127	497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$61.17
TOTAL:	\$142.62

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCB Case CODE 6-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:16

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [02/14/96] Ticket No.: [2941]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [02/15/96] Date Approved: [02/15/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 - REMOVED DEAD GAS MAIN]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
101	497		2.50	\$22.24	\$55.60	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS						

102	497		5.00	\$16.03	\$80.15	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: L.COLLINS & G.WILLIAMS						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
112	497		2.50	\$7.10	\$17.75	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR						
113	497		2.50	\$9.00	\$22.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
117	497		2.50	\$1.44	\$3.60	4C
UTILITY TRAILER-PER HOUR						
122	497		2.50	\$10.98	\$27.45	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127	497		2.50	\$6.60	\$16.50	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:22

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$135.75
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$87.80
TOTAL:	\$223.55

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALF
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [02/15/96] Ticket No.: [2949]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [02/15/96] Date Approved: [02/15/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00& 9:00-10:00 TO REMOVE]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
101	497		2.50	\$22.24	\$55.60	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS						

102	497		5.00	\$16.03		
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: L.COLLINS & G.WILLIAMS						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
112	497		2.50	\$7.10	\$17.75	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR						
113	497		2.50	\$9.00	\$22.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		2.50	\$10.98	\$27.45	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127	497		2.50	\$6.60	\$16.50	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$135.75
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$84.20
TOTAL:	\$219.95

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:30

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:36

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [02/16/96] Ticket No.: [2957]
Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [02/18/96] Date Approved: [02/26/96]
Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
[0]
[]

ITEM	LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
101 497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	5C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS					

102 497		3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	5C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: L.COLLINS & G.WILLIAMS					

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ITEM	EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
112 497		1.50	\$7.10	\$10.65	5C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
113 497		1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	5C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122 497		1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	5C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127 497		1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	5C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$50.52
TOTAL:	\$131.97

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:36

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:41

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [02/17/96] Ticket No.: [2958]
Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
Date Submitted: [02/18/96] Date Approved: [02/26/96]
Description of Work: [1/2 PREMIUM TIME]
[]
[]

ITEM	LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
102 497		8.00	\$16.03	\$128.24	5C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: A.KREBS & L.COLLINS					
101 497		4.00	\$22.24	\$88.96	5C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: E.RANDALL					

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

LABOR: \$217.20
MATERIAL: \$0.00
20% of MATL: \$0.00
EQUIPMENT: \$0.00
TOTAL: \$217.20

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [02/19/96] Ticket No.: [2967]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [02/20/96] Date Approved: [02/26/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	5C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS					
102	497	3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	5C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: L.COLLINS & G.WILLIAMS					

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
112	497	1.50	\$7.10	\$10.65	5C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	5C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	5C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	5C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

LABOR: \$81.45
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$50.52
 TOTAL: \$131.97

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:45

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

<u>Contractor's Rep.</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>CBT Inspector</u>	<u>Date</u>
--------------------------	-------------	----------------------	-------------

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [02/20/96] Ticket No.: [2973]
 Location: [3RD ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [02/21/96] Date Approved: [02/26/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	5C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS					

102	497	3.00	\$16.03	\$48.09	5C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: L.COLLINS & G.WILLIAMS					

MATERIAL

EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
523	1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	5C
ROTH (TKT#15716) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 2500 PSI				

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
112	497	1.50	\$7.10	\$10.65	5C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	5C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	5C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	5C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:52

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$81.45
MATERIAL:	\$25.00
20% of MATL:	\$5.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$50.52
TOTAL:	\$161.97

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

CONFIDENTIAL
Date

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [02/22/96] Ticket No.: [2991]
 Location: [W.3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05030000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [RMH]
 Date Submitted: [02/23/96] Date Approved: [02/29/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
101	497		1.50	\$22.24	\$33.36	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS						

102	497		1.50	\$16.03	\$24.05	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: L.COLLINS						

MATERIAL		NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
523		1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	4C
HILLTOP RESOURCES(TKT#205113) SMALL LOAD CHARGE ON 1 YD 2500 PL #8					

EQUIPMENT		NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
112	497	1.50	\$7.10	\$10.65	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
113	497	1.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
122	497	1.50	\$10.98	\$16.47	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					
127	497	1.50	\$6.60	\$9.90	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:50:57

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

LABOR:	\$57.41
MATERIAL:	\$60.00
20% of MATL:	\$12.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$50.52
TOTAL:	\$179.93

Contractor's Rep.

Date

GBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:51:02

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/08/96] Ticket No.: [3071]
Location: [W.3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4M] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
Date Submitted: [03/11/96] Date Approved: [03/15/96]
Description of Work: [WENT TO PICK UP ASPHALT & THEY WERE CLOSED]
[]
[]

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
102	497		4.00	\$16.03	\$64.12	4M
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: A.KREBS & J.ORR						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CC	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE
112	497		2.00	\$7.10	\$14.20	4M
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR						
127	497		2.00	\$6.60	\$13.20	4M
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$64.12
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$27.40
TOTAL:	\$91.52

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

Mon May 13 1996_08:51:06

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/08/96] Ticket No.: [3077]
Location: [508 3RD ST 962313BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [5C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [TS] CBT Inspector: [WW]
Date Submitted: [03/11/96] Date Approved: [03/15/96]
Description of Work: [PICKING UP REELS OF CABLE AT BELL YARD]
[]
[]

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101	497	2.00	\$22.24	\$44.48	5C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: J.KNUCKLES					

102	497	4.00	\$16.03	\$64.12	5C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
N of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & D.GILREATH					

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
114	497	2.00	\$6.96	\$13.92	5C
TRUCK EQUIPPED WITH WINCH-PER HOUR					
130	497	2.00	\$13.39	\$26.78	5C
RODDING TRUCK-PER HOUR					

LABOR: \$108.60
MATERIAL: \$.00
20% of MATL: \$.00
EQUIPMENT: \$40.70
TOTAL: \$149.30

CONFIDENTIAL
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

TICKET:

3077 WORKED: 03/08/96

page 1

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/11/96] Ticket No.: [3085]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4M] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
 Date Submitted: [03/12/96] Date Approved: [03/15/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00]
 []
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE

101 497 1.50 \$22.24 \$33.36 4M
 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR
 No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS

102 497 1.50 \$16.03 \$24.05 4M
 LABORER-PER HOUR
 No. of Emp.: 1 Names: L.COLLINS

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT		FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	CODE

112 497 1.50 \$7.10 \$10.65 4M
 DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR

113 497 1.50 \$9.00 \$13.50 4M
 DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR

127 497 1.50 \$6.60 \$9.90 4M
 AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR

122 497 1.50 \$10.98 \$16.47 4M
 BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR

LABOR:	\$57.41
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$50.52
TOTAL:	\$107.93

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:51:09

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL -

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:51:13

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [03/11/96] Ticket No.: [3086]
Location: [508 3RD ST 962313BNW]
Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [85C] Area: [70000]
Contractor's Rep.: [TS] CBT Inspector: [WW]
Date Submitted: [03/12/96] Date Approved: [03/15/96]
Description of Work: [PICKING UP REELS OF CABLE AT BELL YARD]
[]
[]

LABOR

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
101 497		2.00	\$22.24	\$44.48	85C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: J.KNUCKLES					

102 497		4.00	\$16.03	\$64.12	85C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.LOCKHARD & D.GILREATH					

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

EQUIPMENT

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
114 497		2.00	\$6.96	\$13.92	85C
TRUCK EQUIPPED WITH WINCH-PER HOUR					
130 497		2.00	\$13.39	\$26.78	85C
RODDING TRUCK-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$108.60
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$40.70
TOTAL:	\$149.30

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/06/96] Ticket No.: [3288]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 961646BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [DD] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
 Date Submitted: [04/08/96] Date Approved: [04/10/96]
 Description of Work: [SAW CUT SEALS - SEALED CUTS WITH HOT A/C #20 -]
 [REMOVED SAFETY - CLEAN UP]
 []

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
102	497	12.00	\$16.03	\$192.36	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.WHITT & E.RANDALL					

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
11	497	4.00	\$7.00	\$28.40	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
111	497	4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	4C
PICKUP TRUCK (OTHER THAN SUPERVISOR'S)-PER HOUR					
127	497	4.00	\$6.60	\$26.40	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					
119	497	4.00	\$1.24	\$4.96	4C
TAR TRAILER-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$192.36
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$63.76
TOTAL:	\$256.12

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 FIELD CODE 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:51:17

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement -
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

**CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY**

Date Worked: [04/05/96] Ticket No.: [3292]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] GBT Inspector: [PDK]
 Date Submitted: [04/08/96] Date Approved: [04/10/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 - DRILLED 30 HOLES FOR]
 [DUAL PINS]
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE		CODE
101	497		2.50	\$22.24	\$55.60	4C
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: D.LOCKHARD						
102	497		5.00	\$16.03	\$80.15	4C
LABORER-PER HOUR						
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: T.STEPHENS & L.BANKS						

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT	TOTAL	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE		CODE
113	497		2.50	\$9.00	\$22.50	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR						
122	497		2.50	\$10.98	\$27.45	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR						
127	497		2.50	\$6.60	\$16.50	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR						
117	497		2.50	\$1.44	\$3.60	4C
UTILITY TRAILER-PER HOUR						

LABOR:	\$135.75
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$70.05
TOTAL:	\$205.80

Mon May 13 1996_08:51:21

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL
Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/13/96] Ticket No.: [3330]
 Location: [3RD ST W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
 Date Submitted: [04/15/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [CLEAN OUT MANHOLE - SEAL CONCRETE STREET CUTS -]
 [CLEAN UP]
 []

ITEM CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	LABOR NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
102	497	10.50	\$16.03		
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 2 Names: D.WHITT & E.RANDALL					

ITEM CC	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.	EQUIPMENT NO. OF UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	FIELD CODE
112	497	3.50	\$7.10	\$24.85	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
127	497	3.50	\$6.60	\$23.10	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					
119	497	3.50	\$1.24	\$4.34	4C
TAR TRAILER-PER HOUR					

LABOR: \$168.32
 MATERIAL: \$.00
 20% of MATL: \$.00
 EQUIPMENT: \$52.29
 TOTAL: \$220.61

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement -
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Date Worked: [04/12/96] Ticket No.: [3331]
 Location: [3RD W/O JOHN ST 962104BNW]
 Contractor: [J.DANIEL & CO., INC.] R.C.# [05060000]
 Estimate Number: [M2849C] Field Codes: [4C] Area: [70000]
 Contractor's Rep.: [ER] CBT Inspector: [PDK]
 Date Submitted: [04/15/96] Date Approved: [04/15/96]
 Description of Work: [RESTRICTED TIME 7:30-9:00 - DRILL HOLES FOR DUAL]
 [PINS]
 []

ITEM		LABOR	NO. OF	UNIT	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	CODE
101	497		2.50	\$22.24	
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: A.KREBS					
102	497		2.50	\$16.03	
LABORER-PER HOUR					
No. of Emp.: 1 Names: L.COLLINS					

ITEM		EQUIPMENT	NO. OF	UNIT	FIELD
CODE	EXTC UNIT OF MEAS.		UNITS	PRICE	CODE
112	497		2.50	\$7.10	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON-PER HOUR					
113	497		2.50	\$9.00	4C
DUMP TRUCK - 1.5 TON OR GREATER-PER HOUR					
127	497		2.50	\$6.60	4C
AIR COMPRESSOR-PER HOUR					
122	497		2.50	\$10.98	4C
BACKHOE 1/4 YD. BUCKET ON RUBBER-PER HOUR					

LABOR:	\$95.68
MATERIAL:	\$.00
20% of MATL:	\$.00
EQUIPMENT:	\$84.20
TOTAL:	\$179.88

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon May 13 1996_08:51:29

CONTRACTOR BILLING
MISC. WORK ACTIVITY

Contractor's Rep.

Date

CBT Inspector

Date

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE

DS 678
(11-92)

ESTIMATED COSTS		DISTRICT NORTHWEST VINE CENTER WEST SEVENTH		TAXING DISTRICT 1	JOB NO. M-2849-C P1	
GROSS ADDITIONS	5.500	ENGR'D BY	DAVID A. KRAMER	TEL. NO.	365-7843	
COST OF REMOVAL		DRAWN BY	WADE HESTER/BELCAN	TEL. NO.	365-7197	
GROSS EXPENDITURES	5.500	DATE REVISED		R/V REQUIRED	YES ☒ NO ☐ SHEET 1 OF 3	
PLANT RETIRED		THRID STREET WEST OF JOHN STREET SAC BOX AND CONDUIT INSTALLATION			PRIVATE	
SALVAGE	---				PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO/CITY OF CINCINNATI	
ASSOCIATED MAINTENANCE	---				PRIORITY NO.	
FOCUSED REHAB.	---				COMPLETION DATE 2/9/96	
BILLING	---				TRANSMITTAL DATE	
ESTIMATED HANNOURS		DS 384 NO.	DS 385 NO.	AIR PIPE	CABLE	
		POWER CO.	ITEM NO.	RT	COND	
		CATV CO.	ITEM NO.	SH	BR 1A	
		SERVICE ORDER NO.	DUE DATE		PC 48	
AERIAL PLACING		CONST. BUDGET X		APPROVED		
AERIAL REMOVAL		GROWTH		DATE		
SPLICING		MODERNIZATION		APPROVED		
CONTRACTOR	258	REPLACEMENT		DATE		
U.O. PLACING		CORP. EFFICIENCY		APPROVED		
U.O. REMOVAL		NEW REVENUE ODN.		DATE		
DROPS		PUBLIC MANDATE		DATE		
OTHER				DATE		

CONFIDENTIAL
 Subject to Terms of
 Stipulated Protective Agreement
 PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
 CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

SEE SHEET NO. 2 & 3 FOR DETAILS

No Manholes
 494' 'C' Conduit
 70' Trenching

DATE ORDERED		MATERIAL		ELECTRIC COMPANY		RECORDS USE ONLY	
		REQ. NO.		PLEASE NOTE POLE SET IS NEEDED BY THE FOLLOWING DATE		CA ☐ PL ☐ CO ☐ APC ☐	
						CA* DATE	
						PLATTED BY:	
						CHECKED BY:	
				CABLE TRANSFER INFORMATION C.O. JUMPERS AFFECTED YES NO "O" CIRCUITS AFFECTED YES NO CPC APPROVAL METHOD VERBAL APPROVAL RECEIVED ON (CONFIRMATION DS 822 TO FOLLOW) DS 822			
				PRIVATE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY - PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED) SOLELY FOR AUTHORIZED PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY - NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE RETURN TO CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE OR DESTROY IN A CONFIDENTIAL MANNER			
WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY	DATE	WORK	COMPLETED BY
LINE			CABLE			CONDUIT	

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject to terms of
Stipulated Protective Agreement
PUCO Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY